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District 1 - Labrador I

007 - Amos Comenius Memorial, Hopedale

Student Activity Survey,
Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=7] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 14.3 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 42.9 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 14.3 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 28.6 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 14.3 25.4 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 25.5 21.4 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 0.0 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 42.9 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 3.3 13.4 8.2 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 42.9 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 85.7 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
c) | do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 14.3 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 115 12.6 185 7.9
activities at school only
c) | am involved in one or more of these 0.0 19.0 25.4 22.4 185 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 42.9 47.9 38.9 433 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 1.7 1.6 2.4 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 38.8 27.0 335 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 14.3 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 0.0 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 42.9 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 42.9 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 28.6 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 14.3 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 14.3 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.9 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 33.3 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 33 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.7 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 7.5 5.7 6.8 59 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 14.3 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) | enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.6 231 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 25.6 18.3 22.0 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 28.6 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 28.6 23.0 40.2 31.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 42.9 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.3 19.7 7.9 14.1 15.4 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 14.3 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 1 - Labrador I

016 - B.L. Morrison All Grade, Postville

Student Activity Survey,
Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=4] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 33 13.4 8.2 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 38.8 27.0 33.5 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 23.0 40.2 313 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 1 - Labrador I

003 - Goose High, Happy Valley/G.B.

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=79] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 21.6 7.9 14.7 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 135 21.1 17.3 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.1 5.3 6.7 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 56.8 65.8 61.3 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 20.5 7.5 13.9 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 38.5 225 30.4 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 30.8 30.0 30.4 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.1 20.0 12.7 33 13.4 8.2 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 5.1 20.0 12.7 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 7.7 325 20.3 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.1 57.5 69.6 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.1 5.0 5.1 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.1 5.0 5.1 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 15.8 17.5 16.7 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 25 1.3 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 18.4 25.0 21.8 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 65.8 55.0 60.3 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 25 1.3 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 51.3 35.0 43.0 38.8 27.0 335 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 12.5 6.3 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 12.8 15.0 13.9 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 10.3 7.5 8.9 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 25.6 275 26.6 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 47.4 17.5 32.1 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.9 25 5.1 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 10.5 10.0 10.3 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 34.2 70.0 52.6 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 15.4 27.0 21.1 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 2.7 1.3 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 12.8 10.8 11.8 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.1 8.1 6.6 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.7 51.4 59.2 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 12.8 5.0 8.9 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.6 25.0 25.3 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 23.1 225 22.8 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 38.5 47.5 43.0 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 25.6 27.5 26.6 23.0 40.2 31.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 7.7 7.5 7.6 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 15.4 7.5 11.4 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 30.8 125 215 26.2 14.2 20.3 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 20.5 45.0 32.9 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 1 - Labrador I

002 - Henry Gordon Academy, Cartwright

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=5] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 33 13.4 8.2 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 38.8 27.0 33.5 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 23.0 40.2 313 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 1 - Labrador I

012 - J.C. Erhardt Memorial, Makkovik

Student Activity Survey,
Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=6] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 33.3 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 333 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 33.3 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 50.0 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 16.7 3.3 134 8.2 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 33.3 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 50.0 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 16.7 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 50.0 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 19.0 25.4 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 16.7 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 333 38.8 27.0 335 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 33.3 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 83.3 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 0.0 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 16.7 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 33.3 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.7 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 33.3 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 333 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 23.0 40.2 313 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 16.7 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 33.3 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.7 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 1 - Labrador I

014 - Jens Haven Memorial School, Nain

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=13] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.0 7.7 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 10.0 7.7 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 80.0 84.6 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 10.0 7.7 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 10.0 7.7 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 60.0 61.5 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 10.0 7.7 3.3 134 8.2 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 10.0 15.4 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 10.0 7.7 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 70.0 76.9 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 7.7 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 7.7 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 40.0 38.5 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 40.0 30.8 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 15.4 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 0.0 15.4 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 22.2 27.3 38.8 27.0 335 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 0.0 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 0.0 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 77.8 72.7 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 20.0 15.4 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.0 15.4 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 10.0 7.7 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 60.0 61.5 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 40.0 41.7 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 8.3 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 16.7 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 40.0 33.3 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 20.0 15.4 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 40.0 38.5 25.6 18.3 22.0 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 40.0 46.2 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 38.5 23.0 40.2 31.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 20.0 23.1 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 0.0 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 20.0 30.8 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 10.0 7.7 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 1 - Labrador I

015 - Lake Melville School, North West River

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=5] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 33 13.4 8.2 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 38.8 27.0 33.5 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 23.0 40.2 313 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 1 - Labrador I

010 - Menihek High, Labrador City

School Level [N=132] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.0 5.7 7.5 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.7 15.1 14.2 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 11.7 3.8 7.5 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 66.7 75.5 70.8 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 35.5 24.1 29.7 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.5 19.0 28.1 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 24.2 34.5 29.7 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 5.2 2.3 3.3 134 8.2 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 4.8 17.2 10.2 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.1 32.1 19.2 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.3 58.9 72.0 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 9.7 8.9 8.8 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.0 28.1 24.6 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.7 8.8 8.7 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 25.8 31.6 28.6 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 43.5 31.6 38.1 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 3.2 1.7 3.9 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 35.5 27.6 33.1 38.8 27.0 335 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 3.4 1.6 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 194 24.1 20.5 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 9.7 8.6 8.7 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 32.3 34.5 32.3 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 29.0 16.1 23.2 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 19.4 16.1 16.8 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 24.2 17.9 21.6 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 27.4 50.0 38.4 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 29.0 33.9 31.2 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.2 16.1 9.6 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 9.7 10.7 9.6 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 9.7 5.4 8.0 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 48.4 33.9 41.6 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 3.3 10.5 6.4 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 18.0 24.6 21.6 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 31.1 10.5 21.6 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 47.5 54.4 50.4 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 22.6 41.4 30.7 23.0 40.2 31.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.8 10.3 18.1 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 22.6 10.3 17.3 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 22.6 19.0 21.3 26.2 14.2 20.3 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 6.5 19.0 12.6 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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District 1 - Labrador I

017 - Northern Lights Academy, Rigolet

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=6] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 50.0 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 16.7 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 33.3 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 50.0 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 16.7 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 33.3 3.3 134 8.2 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 16.7 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 66.7 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 16.7 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 50.0 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.0 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 38.8 27.0 33.5 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 50.0 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 0.0 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 33.3 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 16.7 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 50.0 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 16.7 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.7 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.7 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 50.0 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 23.0 40.2 313 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 66.7 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 1 - Labrador I

018 - Peenamin McKenzie, Sheshatshit

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=1] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 33 13.4 8.2 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 38.8 27.0 33.5 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 23.0 40.2 313 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 1 - Labrador I

001 - St. Peter's All Grade, Black Tickle

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=3] District Leve[N=261] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 12.7 8.3 10.2 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.6 19.2 19.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.3 4.2 6.5 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 59.3 68.3 64.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 254 15.0 20.2 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.4 18.9 26.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 29.5 36.2 33.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 33 13.4 8.2 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.4 16.5 11.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.2 28.0 18.1 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.8 60.8 72.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.4 8.8 7.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.6 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 23.1 23.8 23.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.9 11.9 10.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 19.0 254 22.4 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 47.9 38.9 43.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 1.7 1.6 24 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 38.8 27.0 33.5 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.8 5.6 3.1 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 14.0 18.3 15.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 15.7 9.5 12.2 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 28.9 38.1 33.1 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 37.2 20.0 28.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 15.7 9.6 12.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 12.0 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.9 58.4 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 24.2 30.3 27.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.3 8.2 6.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 13.9 11.6 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.5 5.7 6.8 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.0 41.8 48.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 6.3 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 23.1 23.8 23.6 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.6 18.3 22.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 43.0 51.6 47.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 23.0 40.2 313 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.3 12.6 16.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 19.7 7.9 14.1 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 26.2 14.2 20.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 9.8 25.2 17.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

050 - Basque Memorial, Red Bay School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=4] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) | am involved in one or more in school only 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.2 10.7 7.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 3.4 31.1 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 4.3 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 2.1 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 40.4 22.3 314 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
¢) I would like to join school committees but have 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.8 311 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 43 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.2 15.1 22.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 36.2 53.8 45.3 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 25.2 25.0 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.4 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

387 - Bayview Regional Collegiate, St. Lunaire

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=17] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 11.1 5.9 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 28.6 0.0 11.8 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 71.4 88.9 82.4 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 11.1 5.9 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 28.6 0.0 17.6 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 714 44.4 52.9 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 44.4 23.5 5.2 10.7 7.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 115 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 33.3 17.6 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 44.4 64.7 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 11.1 11.8 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 11.1 5.9 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 14.3 37.5 25.0 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 28.6 25.0 25.0 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 25.0 12.5 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 57.1 125 375 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 11.1 5.9 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 14.3 11.1 11.8 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 0.0 22.2 17.6 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 28.6 33.3 29.4 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 57.1 22.2 35.3 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 57.1 25.0 375 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 42.9 12.5 25.0 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 6.3 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 0.0 62.5 31.3 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.3 33.3 235 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 14.3 0.0 5.9 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 42.9 11.1 235 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 33.3 17.6 3.5 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 28.6 22.2 29.4 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 14.3 12.5 125 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 14.3 12.5 12.5 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 125 18.8 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.9 62.5 56.3 36.2 53.8 45.3 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 85.7 55.6 70.6 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 14.3 111 11.8 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 22.2 11.8 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 111 5.9 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

027 - Canon Richards High School, Flower's Cove

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=26] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 7.1 4.2 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 7.1 4.2 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 85.7 91.7 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 6.7 3.8 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 72.7 33.3 50.0 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 27.3 40.0 34.6 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 6.7 3.8 5.2 10.7 7.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 13.3 7.7 0.9 115 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 9.1 46.7 30.8 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 81.8 40.0 57.7 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 9.1 13.3 11.5 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 40.0 23.1 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 455 0.0 19.2 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 9.1 6.7 7.7 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 45.5 53.3 50.0 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.1 0.0 3.8 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 9.1 13.3 11.5 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 27.3 26.7 26.9 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 13.3 7.7 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 54.5 46.7 50.0 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 18.2 6.7 11.5 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 6.7 3.8 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 9.1 6.7 7.7 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 72.7 80.0 76.9 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 27
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 20.0 11.5 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 27.3 20.0 23.1 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 72.7 60.0 65.4 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 6.7 3.8 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 27.3 6.7 15.4 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 9.1 0.0 3.8 29.3 22.7 25.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 63.6 86.7 76.9 36.2 53.8 45.3 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 54.5 93.3 76.9 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 27.3 6.7 15.4 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 18.2 0.0 7.7 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

046 - D.C. Young School, Port Hope Simpson

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=9] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 50.0 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 50.0 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 33.3 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 22.2 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 33.3 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 11.1 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 66.7 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 33.3 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 33.3 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 22.2 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 22.2 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 22.2 40.4 22.3 314 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 22.2 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 11.1 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 33.3 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 22.2 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.1 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 33.3 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 333 319 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 22.2 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 11.1 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 22.2 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 11.1 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 33.3 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 33.3 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 333 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 55.6 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.1 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,
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Grade 12, December 2000

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

052 - Harriot Curtis Collegiate, St. Anthony

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=44] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 4.8 4.8 4.8 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 14.3 9.5 11.9 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 4.8 0.0 24 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 76.2 85.7 81.0 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 9.5 45 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 73.9 33.3 54.5 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 217 33.3 27.3 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.3 4.8 4.5 5.2 10.7 7.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 19.0 9.1 0.9 115 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 23.8 11.4 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 71.4 86.4 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 4.8 2.3 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 18.2 42.9 30.2 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.1 14.3 11.6 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 22.7 23.8 23.3 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.0 19.0 34.9 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 8.7 15.0 11.6 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 30.4 5.0 18.6 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 8.7 20.0 14.0 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 21.7 30.0 25.6 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 30.4 30.0 30.2 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 43.5 19.0 31.8 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 17.4 0.0 9.1 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 13.0 19.0 15.9 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 26.1 61.9 43.2 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 21.7 45.0 32.6 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 13.0 5.0 9.3 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 17.4 15.0 16.3 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 10.0 47 3.5 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 47.8 25.0 37.2 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.7 4.8 6.8 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 39.1 9.5 25.0 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 8.7 28.6 18.2 29.3 22.7 25.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 43.5 57.1 50.0 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 39.1 42.9 40.9 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 17.4 42.9 29.5 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 21.7 9.5 15.9 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 8.7 4.8 6.8 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 13.0 0.0 6.8 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

024 - James Cook Memorial, Cook's Harbour

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=2] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.4 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

039 - Mary Simms AG, Main Brook

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=5] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.4 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

030 - Mountain Feild Academy, Forteau

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=21] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.0 0.0 5.0 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 90.0 100.0 95.0 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 18.2 30.0 23.8 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 18.2 10.0 14.3 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 455 20.0 33.3 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 18.2 10.0 14.3 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 30.0 14.3 0.9 115 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 9.1 50.0 28.6 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 90.9 50.0 71.4 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 18.2 50.0 33.3 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 36.4 30.0 33.3 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 18.2 10.0 14.3 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 27.3 10.0 19.0 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 20.0 9.5 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 20.0 9.5 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 18.2 0.0 9.5 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 18.2 20.0 19.0 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 63.6 40.0 52.4 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 36.4 20.0 28.6 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 9.1 20.0 14.3 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 9.1 10.0 9.5 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 45.5 50.0 47.6 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 18.2 33.3 25.0 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 9.1 11.1 10.0 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 9.1 33.3 20.0 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 63.6 22.2 45.0 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 22.2 10.0 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 18.2 0.0 10.0 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 36.4 111 25.0 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 455 66.7 55.0 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 45.5 70.0 57.1 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 27.3 20.0 23.8 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 18.2 0.0 9.5 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 9.1 0.0 4.8 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 10.0 4.8 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

384 - Mountain View Collegiate, Roddickton

School Level [N=19] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 36.4 0.0 211 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 9.1 0.0 5.3 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.1 0.0 53 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 455  100.0 68.4 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 54.5 12.5 36.8 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 455 75.0 57.9 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 12.5 53 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 115 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 9.1 50.0 26.3 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 72.7 50.0 63.2 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 18.2 0.0 10.5 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 45.5 125 31.6 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.2 375 26.3 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 9.1 25.0 15.8 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 27.3 25.0 26.3 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 27.3 12.5 21.1 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 9.1 12.5 10.5 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 18.2 125 15.8 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 9.1 0.0 5.3 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 36.4 62.5 47.4 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 455 375 42.1 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 18.2 0.0 10.5 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 0.0 10.5 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 18.2 62.5 36.8 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 12.5 5.3 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 9.1 25.0 15.8 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 18.2 0.0 10.5 3.5 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 72.7 62.5 68.4 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 27.3 0.0 15.8 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 27.3 0.0 15.8 29.3 22.7 25.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 455  100.0 68.4 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 45.5 75.0 57.9 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 36.4 0.0 21.1 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 18.2 25.0 21.1 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

055 - Our Lady of Labrador, West St. Modeste

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=5] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 41

Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004

Source: Corporate Planning and Research

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.4 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

047 - Roncalli Central High, Port Saunders

School Level [N=27] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 6.7 10.0 8.0 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 13.3 20.0 16.0 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 20.0 10.0 16.0 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 60.0 60.0 60.0 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 11.8 20.0 14.8 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 41.2 30.0 37.0 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 41.2 40.0 40.7 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.9 10.0 7.4 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 115 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 5.9 50.0 22.2 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 88.2 40.0 70.4 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.9 10.0 7.4 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 50.0 40.0 46.2 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 12.5 10.0 11.5 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 375 50.0 42.3 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 17.6 11.1 15.4 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 11.8 0.0 7.7 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 5.9 22.2 115 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 11.8 11.1 115 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 52.9 55.6 53.8 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 52.9 30.0 44.4 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 23.5 20.0 22.2 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 235 50.0 33.3 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 35.3 20.0 29.6 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 11.8 20.0 14.8 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 11.8 0.0 7.4 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 10.0 3.7 3.5 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 41.2 50.0 44.4 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.9 0.0 3.7 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 58.8 0.0 37.0 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 17.6 60.0 33.3 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 17.6 40.0 25.9 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 41.2 80.0 55.6 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 41.2 10.0 29.6 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.8 0.0 7.4 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 5.9 0.0 3.7 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 10.0 3.7 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

023 - Sacred Heart AG, Conche

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=11] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 111 9.1 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 22.2 36.4 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 11.1 9.1 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 55.6 45.5 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 11.1 9.1 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 22.2 27.3 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 44.4 36.4 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 11.1 18.2 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 11.1 9.1 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 22.2 18.2 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 55.6 63.6 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 22.2 18.2 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 77.8 81.8 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 22.2 18.2 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 0.0 0.0 40.4 22.3 314 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 11.1 9.1 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 0.0 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 11.1 18.2 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 77.8 72.7 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 33.3 455 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 22.2 18.2 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 22.2 18.2 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 22.2 18.2 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 44.4 36.4 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 11.1 9.1 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 0.0 9.1 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 33.3 27.3 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 11.1 18.2 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 33.3 36.4 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 44.4 455 29.3 22.7 25.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 22.2 18.2 36.2 53.8 45.3 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 27.3 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 333 455 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.1 9.1 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 22.2 18.2 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

043 - St. Augustine's Central High, Plum Point

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=36] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 14.3 8.6 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 7.1 0.0 2.9 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.1 9.5 8.6 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 85.7 76.2 80.0 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 214 28.6 25.7 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 214 19.0 20.0 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 57.1 42.9 48.6 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 4.8 2.9 5.2 10.7 7.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 4.8 2.9 0.9 115 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 9.1 5.6 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 86.4 91.7 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 45 2.8 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 28.6 63.6 50.0 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 7.1 13.6 11.1 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 214 13.6 16.7 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 42.9 9.1 22.2 40.4 22.3 314 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 15.4 22.7 20.0 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 30.8 45 14.3 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 7.7 0.0 2.9 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 46.2 72.7 62.9 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 42.9 40.9 41.7 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.1 4.5 5.6 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 7.1 0.0 2.8 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.9 54.5 50.0 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.7 38.1 26.5 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.7 0.0 2.9 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 7.7 14.3 11.8 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 76.9 47.6 58.8 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 13.6 8.3 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 214 31.8 27.8 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 57.1 27.3 38.9 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 214 27.3 25.0 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 78.6 68.2 72.2 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 7.1 22.7 16.7 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.3 4.5 8.3 155 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 4.5 2.8 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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{4

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

025 - St. Joseph's All Grade, Croque

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=6] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 40.0 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 60.0 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 33.3 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 16.7 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 16.7 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 20.0 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 40.0 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 20.0 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 100.0 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 0.0 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 100.0 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 0.0 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 0.0 319 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 16.7 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.7 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 33.3 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 33.3 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 50.0 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 25.0 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 16.7 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.7 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.7 34 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 16.7 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

054 - St. Lewis Academy, St. Lewis

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=3] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.4 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South I

040 - St. Mary's AG, Mary's Harbour

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=5] District Leve[N=240] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.3 5.9 6.6 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.9 7.6 9.6 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 5.9 7.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 72.5 80.7 76.9 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 8.6 16.4 12.6 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.8 23.0 33.9 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.5 38.5 39.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.2 10.7 7.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.9 11.5 6.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.4 311 17.6 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 92.2 59.0 75.3 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 43 9.0 6.7 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.8 0.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.3 47.1 36.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.2 16.5 18.2 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.2 14.0 13.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.4 22.3 31.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.6 10.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.7 4.2 6.4 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.7 5.0 3.4 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 15.7 13.3 14.8 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 22.6 17.5 19.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.7 50.0 45.8 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.5 28.3 34.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.1 6.7 9.3 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.5 9.2 12.7 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.9 55.8 43.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.8 31.1 23.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 5.9 6.4 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 19.1 12.6 15.7 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 35 10.9 7.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.7 39.5 47.7 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.3 8.4 6.4 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.2 15.1 225 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 29.3 22.7 25.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 36.2 53.8 453 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.4 59.3 56.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 25.2 25.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 15.5 8.1 11.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.4 3.3 3.3 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 2.6 4.1 3.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

393 - Bonne Bay Academy, Woody Point

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=10] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 16.7 11.1 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 83.3 88.9 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 11.1 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 33.3 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 0.0 11.1 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 33.3 22.2 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 33.3 22.2 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 50.0 33.3 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 50.0 66.7 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 33.3 33.3 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 50.0 33.3 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 21.1 20.2 20.6 185 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 16.7 33.3 51.2 33.3 425 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 16.7 111 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 16.7 22.2 15.4 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 16.7 11.1 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 55.6 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 0.0 11.1 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 11.1 12.9 49 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) I would like to join school committees but have 16.7 22.2 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 83.3 55.6 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 33.3 22.2 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.7 22.2 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 55.6 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 16.7 11.1 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.7 11.1 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 11.1 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 66.7 66.7 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 16.7 22.2 40.4 442 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 333 333 27.2 24.7 25.9 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 33.3 33.3 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.7 11.1 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

388 - Cow Head School Complex, Cow Head

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=14] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 28.6 14.3 21.4 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 14.3 0.0 7.1 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 57.1 85.7 71.4 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 85.7 28.6 57.1 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 14.3 28.6 214 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 14.3 7.1 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 28.6 14.3 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 14.3 7.1 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 71.4 85.7 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 14.3 7.1 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 14.3 7.1 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 28.6 35.7 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 57.1 57.1 57.1 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 14.3 28.6 21.4 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 42.9 42.9 42.9 154 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 42.9 28.6 35.7 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 42.9 0.0 21.4 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 57.1 100.0 78.6 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 50.0 0.0 25.0 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 100.0 75.0 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.6 0.0 14.3 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 0.0 14.3 21.7 12.3 17.1 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 429 100.0 714 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 57.1 0.0 28.6 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 28.6 57.1 42.9 27.2 24.7 259 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.3 42.9 28.6 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

390 - Elwood Regional High, Deer Lake

School Level [N=86] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.8 4.9 7.3 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 7.3 4.9 6.1 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.2 7.3 9.8 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 70.7 82.9 76.8 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 19.0 11.4 15.1 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 50.0 27.3 38.4 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 26.2 43.2 34.9 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 13.6 7.0 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 4.8 4.5 4.7 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 25.0 12.8 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 81.0 75.0 77.9 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.9 0.0 5.8 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.1 0.0 35 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 7.1 32.6 20.0 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 4.8 7.0 5.9 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 11.6 14.1 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 71.4 48.8 60.0 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.5 20.5 15.1 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 14.3 9.1 11.6 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 45 2.3 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 19.0 22.7 20.9 154 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 11.9 6.8 9.3 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 45.2 36.4 40.7 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 31.0 9.3 20.0 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.9 4.7 8.2 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 31.0 11.6 21.2 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 26.2 74.4 50.6 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 9.5 31.8 20.9 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 2.4 4.5 35 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 7.1 13.6 10.5 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 9.5 45 7.0 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.4 45.5 58.1 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.8 0.0 2.3 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 42.9 27.3 34.9 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 23.8 11.4 17.4 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 28.6 61.4 453 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 28.6 56.8 43.0 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 40.5 15.9 27.9 27.2 24.7 259 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 21.4 15.9 18.6 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 24 6.8 4.7 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 7.1 45 5.8 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

075 - Hampden Academy, Hampden

School Level [N=12]

District Leve[N=560]

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

Provincial Level [N=6,065]

QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 33.3 33.3 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 11.1 8.3 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 55.6 58.3 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 33.3 33.3 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 22.2 25.0 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 33.3 33.3 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 111 8.3 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 25.0 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 100.0 75.0 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 22.2 33.3 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 44.4 33.3 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 8.3 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 25.0 51.2 33.3 425 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 11.1 8.3 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 22.2 25.0 15.4 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 111 16.7 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 55.6 50.0 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 33.3 33.3 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.1 8.3 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 55.6 58.3 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 11.1 16.7 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 11.1 8.3 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 0.0 0.0 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 8.3 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 77.8 66.7 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 8.3 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 33.3 33.3 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 22.2 16.7 21.7 12.3 17.1 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 44.4 41.7 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 41.7 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 55.6 50.0 27.2 24.7 259 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.1 8.3 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

063 - Herdman Collegiate, Corner Brook

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=127] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.6 15.1 11.4 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 27.1 15.1 22.0 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 11.4 5.7 8.9 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 52.9 64.2 57.7 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 211 10.9 16.7 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.2 40.0 37.3 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 39.4 23.6 325 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.4 7.3 4.0 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 2.8 18.2 9.5 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 9.9 29.1 18.3 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.1 63.6 74.6 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.0 7.3 7.1 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 155 27.3 20.6 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 5.6 9.1 7.1 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 225 20.0 214 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 56.3 43.6 50.8 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 14.1 1.9 8.8 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 23.9 24.1 24.0 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.4 0.0 0.8 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 8.5 29.6 17.6 154 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 2.8 1.9 2.4 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 49.3 42.6 46.4 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 45.1 12.7 31.0 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 9.9 5.5 7.9 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.3 1.8 111 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 26.8 80.0 50.0 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 8.6 27.3 16.8 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 2.9 55 4.0 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 12.9 10.9 12.0 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 8.6 9.1 8.8 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 67.1 47.3 58.4 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.6 55 5.6 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.2 29.1 28.6 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 19.7 145 175 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 46.5 50.9 48.4 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 42.3 37.0 40.0 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.1 22.2 21.6 27.2 24.7 25.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.1 13.0 13.6 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 19.7 14.8 17.6 9.4 7.9 8.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 2.8 13.0 7.2 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

081 - Holland's Memorial, Norris Point

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=23] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.3 27.3 17.4 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 8.3 27.3 17.4 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 0.0 43 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 75.0 45.5 60.9 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 16.7 9.1 13.0 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 66.7 455 56.5 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 16.7 18.2 17.4 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 21 8.9 5.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 27.3 13.0 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.3 27.3 17.4 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 75.0 45.5 60.9 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 16.7 9.1 13.0 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 18.2 8.7 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 8.3 18.2 13.0 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 0.0 17.4 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 27.3 13.0 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 58.3 54.5 56.5 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 9.1 43 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 18.2 8.7 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 41.7 9.1 26.1 154 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 16.7 18.2 17.4 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.7 45.5 43.5 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 50.0 27.3 39.1 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 8.3 18.2 13.0 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 8.3 0.0 4.3 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 33.3 54.5 43.5 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 8.3 18.2 13.0 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 8.3 0.0 43 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 8.3 18.2 13.0 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 16.7 27.3 21.7 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 58.3 36.4 47.8 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.7 18.2 17.4 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 0.0 17.4 21.7 12.3 17.1 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 81.8 65.2 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 66.7 36.4 52.2 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 27.3 26.1 27.2 24.7 25.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 8.3 27.3 17.4 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 9.1 4.3 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

072 - Holy Cross All Grade School, Daniel's Harbour

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=7] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 57.1 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 0.0 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 42.9 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 21 8.9 5.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 42.9 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 57.1 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 14.3 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 57.1 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 28.6 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 14.3 15.4 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 42.9 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 42.9 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 14.3 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 0.0 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 85.7 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.3 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 85.7 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 14.3 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 14.3 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 714 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 14.3 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 42.9 27.2 24.7 259 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 28.6 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 14.3 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

089 - Jakeman AG, Trout River

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=3] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 21 8.9 5.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 15.4 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 27.2 24.7 259 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 185 15.4 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

088 - Main River Academy, Sop's Arm

School Level [N=12] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 50.0 20.0 36.4 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 20.0 9.1 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 16.7 0.0 9.1 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 33.3 60.0 45.5 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 16.7 16.7 16.7 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 16.7 25.0 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 33.3 50.0 41.7 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 16.7 8.3 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 16.7 0.0 8.3 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 16.7 8.3 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.3 50.0 66.7 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 16.7 16.7 16.7 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 16.7 8.3 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 33.3 50.0 41.7 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 0.0 8.3 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 16.7 16.7 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 33.3 33.3 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 50.0 0.0 25.0 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 16.7 8.3 15.4 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 33.3 16.7 25.0 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 16.7 66.7 41.7 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 16.7 16.7 16.7 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 16.7 0.0 8.3 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 16.7 0.0 8.3 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 50.0 83.3 66.7 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 16.7 8.3 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 33.3 16.7 25.0 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 16.7 0.0 8.3 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 66.7 58.3 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 33.3 33.3 33.3 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 16.7 0.0 8.3 21.7 12.3 17.1 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 66.7 58.3 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 50.0 50.0 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 50.0 0.0 25.0 27.2 24.7 25.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 33.3 16.7 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 16.7 8.3 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

083 - Pasadena Academy, Pasadena

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=51] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.7 0.0 5.9 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 14.3 21.7 17.6 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 10.7 4.3 7.8 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 64.3 73.9 68.6 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 75.0 39.1 58.8 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 14.3 34.8 235 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 7.1 217 13.7 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 4.3 2.0 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 3.6 0.0 2.0 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.6 52.2 25.5 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.1 47.8 66.7 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 0.0 7.8 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 14.3 13.0 13.7 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 14.3 39.1 255 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.9 21.7 19.6 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 53.6 26.1 41.2 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 3.6 0.0 2.0 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 7.1 4.3 5.9 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 7.1 0.0 3.9 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 21.4 8.7 15.7 154 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 25.0 30.4 27.5 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 35.7 56.5 45.1 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 39.3 21.7 314 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.7 13.0 11.8 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 17.9 13.0 15.7 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 32.1 52.2 41.2 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.1 26.1 15.7 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.6 0.0 2.0 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.3 34.8 235 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 3.6 0.0 2.0 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.4 39.1 56.9 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 3.7 4.3 4.0 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.9 17.4 22.0 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 185 21.7 20.0 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 51.9 56.5 54.0 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 429 45.5 44.0 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 28.6 27.3 28.0 27.2 24.7 25.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 28.6 22.7 26.0 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 4.5 2.0 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

068 - Regina High School, Corner Brook

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=145] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 235 10.0 16.5 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 20.6 22.9 21.6 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 13.2 4.3 8.6 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 42.6 62.9 53.2 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 52.9 38.4 45.8 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 28.6 19.2 23.6 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 10.0 28.8 19.4 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.4 1.4 1.4 21 8.9 5.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.1 12.3 9.7 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.6 24.7 16.7 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 84.3 63.0 73.6 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.1 9.6 8.3 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 2.7 1.4 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.7 30.6 26.8 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 2.9 11.1 7.0 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 39.1 319 35.2 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 36.2 26.4 31.0 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 15.7 13.7 14.6 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 22.9 20.5 215 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.7 1.4 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.3 17.8 16.0 154 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 5.7 5.5 5.6 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 41.4 39.7 41.0 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 39.1 28.8 33.6 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 15.9 1.4 8.4 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 26.1 12.3 19.6 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 18.8 57.5 38.5 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 12.9 28.8 20.8 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 1.4 4.1 2.8 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 43 8.2 6.3 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.1 13.7 11.1 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 743 45.2 59.0 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 11.4 5.6 8.4 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 229 15.3 18.9 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 15.3 21.7 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 37.1 63.9 51.0 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 40.0 47.9 44.4 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.7 24.7 25.0 27.2 24.7 259 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 18.6 11.0 14.6 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 7.1 5.5 6.3 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 8.6 11.0 9.7 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

079 - St. James AG, Lark Harbour

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=12] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 125 9.1 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 87.5 90.9 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 11.1 8.3 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 11.1 16.7 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 44.4 50.0 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 111 8.3 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 22.2 16.7 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 0.0 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 88.9 91.7 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.1 8.3 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 8.3 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 33.3 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 11.1 16.7 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 55.6 41.7 51.2 33.3 425 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 55.6 41.7 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 11.1 8.3 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 11.1 8.3 15.4 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 16.7 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 22.2 25.0 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 33.3 25.0 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.1 8.3 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 111 8.3 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 44.4 58.3 30.4 70.1 495 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 11.1 8.3 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 33.3 25.0 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 11.1 8.3 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 44.4 58.3 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 8.3 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 66.7 50.0 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 0.0 21.7 12.3 17.1 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 33.3 41.7 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 22.2 16.7 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 22.2 41.7 27.2 24.7 259 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 22.2 16.7 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 22.2 16.7 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 11.1 8.3 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe I

074 - Templeton Collegiate, Gillams

School Level [N=58] District Leve[N=560] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 16.7 0.0 7.1 135 8.1 10.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 16.7 9.4 125 18.1 15.9 17.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.5 6.3 8.9 11.3 4.7 8.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 54.2 84.4 71.4 57.1 71.3 64.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 33.3 5.9 17.2 34.8 20.1 27.8 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 41.7 324 36.2 34.8 29.4 32.1 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 8.3 26.5 19.0 23.0 29.7 26.2 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 8.3 23.5 17.2 2.1 8.9 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 8.3 11.8 10.3 5.2 11.9 8.4 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.7 41.2 28.1 5.9 31.6 18.3 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 73.9 47.1 57.9 83.6 59.9 72.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 13.0 5.9 8.8 9.1 5.9 7.6 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 4.3 5.9 5.3 1.4 2.6 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.1 58.8 45.6 15.8 32.6 24.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 8.7 14.7 12.3 11.9 13.9 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.0 11.8 12.3 211 20.2 20.6 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 52.2 14.7 29.8 51.2 33.3 42.5 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 2.9 1.8 10.5 9.0 9.7 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 30.4 147 21.1 18.9 15.3 17.1 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.9 1.8 1.4 1.9 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 8.7 147 12.3 154 20.1 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 13.0 11.8 12.3 9.8 10.1 9.9 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 47.8 52.9 50.9 44.1 43.7 44.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 20.8 8.8 13.8 36.0 16.8 26.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 8.3 5.9 6.9 12.9 4.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.8 8.8 13.8 20.6 8.2 14.8 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 50.0 76.5 65.5 30.4 70.1 49.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 12.5 29.4 22.4 9.5 26.9 17.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 8.3 8.8 8.6 3.2 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 12.5 11.8 12.1 11.2 13.1 12.1 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 8.3 8.8 8.6 8.1 9.0 8.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 58.3 41.2 48.3 68.1 47.0 57.8 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 25.0 8.8 155 7.3 5.2 6.3 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 11.8 17.2 28.7 20.1 24.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 8.3 11.8 10.3 21.7 12.3 17.1 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 41.7 67.6 56.9 42.3 62.3 52.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 41.7 50.0 46.6 40.4 44.2 42.3 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 125 23.5 19.0 27.2 24.7 25.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 25.0 8.8 155 185 154 16.9 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.7 5.9 10.3 9.4 7.9 8.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 4.2 11.8 8.6 45 7.9 6.1 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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District 4 - Cormack Trail I

091 - A.J Matthews/St. John Central, Burgeo

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=16] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 55 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) | am involved in one or more in school only 10.0 33.3 18.8 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c¢) | am involved in one or more outside school only 10.0 33.3 18.8 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 80.0 33.3 62.5 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 16.7 6.3 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 80.0 33.3 62.5 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 20.0 50.0 313 313 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 77.8 66.7 73.3 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 22.2 33.3 26.7 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 40.0 50.0 43.8 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 30.0 16.7 25.0 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 16.7 18.8 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 10.0 16.7 12.5 455 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 16.7 6.3 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 30.0 16.7 25.0 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 10.0 16.7 125 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 60.0 50.0 56.3 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 30.0 0.0 18.8 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 20.0 0.0 125 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) I would like to join school committees but have 20.0 33.3 25.0 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.0 66.7 43.8 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 10.0 50.0 25.0 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 10.0 16.7 12.5 3.6 5.4 45 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 16.7 18.8 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 0.0 6.3 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 16.7 375 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 40.0 33.3 375 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 20.0 16.7 18.8 22.7 18.8 20.6 22,5 14.2 184 184 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 40.0 50.0 43.8 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 30.0 33.3 31.3 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 50.0 33.3 43.8 28.3 25.2 26.6 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 20.0 33.3 25.0 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.6 9.7 10.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

102 - All Saints All-Grade, Grey River

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=4] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 714 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.0 6.3 3.7 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.6 5.4 45 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 22.7 18.8 20.6 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 17.7 19.4 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 11.6 9.7 10.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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{4

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

122 - Assumption High School, Stephenville Crossing

School Level [N=22] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 6.7 4.5 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 6.7 45 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 86.7 90.9 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 42.9 40.0 40.9 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 57.1 20.0 31.8 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 0.0 20.0 13.6 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 6.7 4.5 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 13.3 9.1 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 20.0 13.6 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 71.4 80.0 77.3 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 28.6 0.0 9.1 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 28.6 20.0 22.7 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 6.7 18.2 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 13.3 9.1 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 28.6 60.0 50.0 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 14.3 0.0 4.5 16.3 121 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 28.6 13.3 18.2 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 13.3 9.1 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 57.1 73.3 68.2 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 42.9 13.3 22.7 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 14.3 6.7 9.1 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 13.3 9.1 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.9 66.7 59.1 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 13.3 9.1 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 6.7 45 3.6 5.4 45 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 28.6 26.7 27.3 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.4 53.3 59.1 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 28.6 6.7 13.6 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 42.9 0.0 13.6 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 14.3 13.3 13.6 22.7 18.8 20.6 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 14.3 80.0 59.1 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 57.1 26.7 36.4 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 14.3 20.0 18.2 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.3 26.7 22.7 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 14.3 13.3 13.6 11.6 9.7 10.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 13.3 9.1 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

397 - Belanger Memorial School, Upper Ferry

School Level [N=20] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 42.9 30.8 35.0 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 14.3 7.7 10.0 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 42.9 61.5 55.0 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 28.6 15.4 20.0 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 42.9 38.5 40.0 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 28.6 38.5 35.0 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 7.7 5.0 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 38.5 25.0 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 61.5 70.0 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 0.0 5.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 23.1 15.0 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 57.1 7.7 25.0 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 28.6 38.5 35.0 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 14.3 30.8 25.0 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 28.6 15.4 20.0 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 30.8 20.0 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 14.3 0.0 5.0 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 7.7 5.0 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 23.1 15.0 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 57.1 23.1 35.0 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 57.1 15.4 30.0 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 7.7 5.0 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 14.3 0.0 5.0 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.6 76.9 60.0 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.3 25.0 21.1 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 5.4 4.5 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 28.6 25.0 26.3 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 8.3 5.3 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 57.1 41.7 47.4 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 7.7 5.0 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 57.1 7.7 25.0 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 15.4 20.0 22.7 18.8 20.6 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 14.3 69.2 50.0 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 14.3 15.4 15.0 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 14.3 38.5 30.0 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 57.1 23.1 35.0 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 154 10.0 11.6 9.7 10.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 14.3 7.7 10.0 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

394 - E.A. Butler, McKay's

School Level [N=30] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 15.4 7.4 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 14.3 7.7 11.1 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 85.7 76.9 81.5 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 40.0 13.3 26.7 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 26.7 40.0 33.3 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 26.7 33.3 30.0 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 6.7 3.3 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 6.7 6.7 6.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 13.3 20.0 16.7 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 66.7 60.0 63.3 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 20.0 20.0 20.0 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 33.3 40.0 36.7 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 20.0 20.0 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 6.7 6.7 6.7 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.0 33.3 36.7 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 6.7 6.7 6.7 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 13.3 6.7 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 6.7 20.0 13.3 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 33.3 13.3 23.3 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 53.3 46.7 50.0 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 46.7 0.0 23.3 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 6.7 3.3 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.0 6.7 13.3 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 33.3 86.7 60.0 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 89

Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date:

Source: Corporate Planning and Research

3/30/2004

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 6.7 20.0 13.3 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 6.7 0.0 3.3 3.6 5.4 4.5 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 40.0 30.0 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 6.7 13.3 10.0 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 60.0 26.7 433 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 20.0 26.7 23.3 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 0.0 16.7 22.7 18.8 20.6 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 46.7 73.3 60.0 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.3 35.7 44.8 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 26.7 35.7 31.0 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 13.3 14.3 13.8 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 6.7 14.3 10.3 11.6 9.7 10.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 4 - Cormack Trail I

092 - Grandy's River Collegiate, Burnt Islands

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=27] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 13.3 8.0 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 86.7 92.0 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 50.0 35.3 40.7 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.0 17.6 25.9 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 10.0 29.4 22.2 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 11.8 7.4 1.0 6.3 3.7 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 5.9 3.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 10.0 29.4 22.2 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 70.6 74.1 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 0.0 3.7 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 40.0 35.3 37.0 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 10.0 17.6 14.8 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 17.6 11.1 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.0 29.4 37.0 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 18.8 11.5 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 6.3 3.8 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 10.0 0.0 3.8 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.0 18.8 19.2 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 20.0 25.0 23.1 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 31.3 38.5 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.0 0.0 14.8 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 20.0 29.4 25.9 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 59 3.7 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 40.0 64.7 55.6 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 91
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 20.0 29.4 25.9 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 5.4 4.5 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 17.6 14.8 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 20.0 5.9 11.1 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 47.1 48.1 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 10.0 11.8 11.1 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 10.0 235 185 22.7 18.8 20.6 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 80.0 64.7 70.4 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 30.0 76.5 59.3 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 70.0 11.8 33.3 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.6 9.7 10.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 11.8 7.4 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

463 - Pathfinder/Directions Alternative School, Stephenille School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=2] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.0 55 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) I am involved in one or more in school only 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 714 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.0 6.3 3.7 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 455 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.6 5.4 45 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 22.7 18.8 20.6 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 17.7 19.4 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 11.6 9.7 10.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 4 - Cormack Trail I

110 - Piccadilly Central High, Piccadilly

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=54] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.1 3.4 5.9 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 4.5 6.9 5.9 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 86.4 89.7 88.2 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 20.8 23.3 22.2 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 16.7 10.0 13.0 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 41.7 33.3 37.0 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 6.7 3.7 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 20.8 26.7 24.1 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 125 30.0 22.2 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 75.0 63.3 68.5 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 4.2 6.7 5.6 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 8.3 0.0 3.7 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 20.8 41.4 321 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 375 10.3 22.6 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 8.3 10.3 9.4 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 37.9 35.8 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 29.2 33.3 315 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 4.2 13.3 9.3 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 3.3 1.9 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.8 6.7 13.0 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 33.3 20.0 25.9 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 12.5 23.3 18.5 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 34.8 10.0 20.8 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 4.3 3.3 3.8 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 17.4 6.7 11.3 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 43.5 80.0 64.2 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 4.2 30.0 18.5 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 5.4 4.5 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 13.3 18.5 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 8.3 3.3 5.6 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 62.5 53.3 57.4 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.2 10.0 7.4 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 8.3 10.0 9.3 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 6.7 18.5 22.7 18.8 20.6 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 54.2 73.3 64.8 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 58.3 36.7 46.3 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 16.7 26.7 22.2 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 125 233 185 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 8.3 6.7 7.4 11.6 9.7 10.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 4.2 6.7 5.6 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 4 - Cormack Trail I

113 - St. Boniface All Grade, Ramea

Student Activity Survey,
Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=14] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.0 14.3 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 20.0 14.3 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 10.0 14.3 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 60.0 57.1 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 0.0 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 60.0 50.0 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.0 50.0 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 14.3 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 71.4 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 20.0 14.3 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 10.0 28.6 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 50.0 42.9 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.0 28.6 455 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 16.3 12.1 141 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 10.0 7.1 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 7.1 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 0.0 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 30.0 28.6 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 60.0 57.1 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.0 35.7 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 30.0 28.6 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 7.1 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.0 28.6 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 10.0 7.1 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 20.0 14.3 3.6 5.4 45 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 28.6 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 20.0 14.3 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 30.0 35.7 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 10.0 7.1 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 50.0 35.7 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 10.0 21.4 22.7 18.8 20.6 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 30.0 35.7 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 40.0 42.9 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 30.0 28.6 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 20.0 21.4 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 11.6 9.7 10.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 10.0 7.1 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

099 - St. James Regional High School, Channel-Port aux Basq

School Level [N=62] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 13.3 13.8 13.6 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 20.0 10.3 15.3 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 3.3 10.3 6.8 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 63.3 65.5 64.4 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 3.1 6.9 49 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.6 44.8 42.6 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 43.8 41.4 42.6 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 6.9 3.3 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 125 0.0 6.6 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 15.6 20.7 18.0 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 78.1 69.0 73.8 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 6.3 10.3 8.2 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.9 27.6 24.6 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 15.6 6.9 11.5 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 15.6 24.1 19.7 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 46.9 41.4 44.3 455 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 28.1 10.3 19.7 16.3 121 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 25.0 10.3 18.0 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 6.9 3.3 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 21.9 20.7 21.3 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 9.4 10.3 9.8 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 15.6 41.4 27.9 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 375 24.1 311 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 219 6.9 14.8 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 21.9 17.2 19.7 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 18.8 51.7 34.4 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 3.2 34.5 18.3 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 13.8 6.7 3.6 5.4 4.5 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.1 6.9 11.7 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 12.9 20.7 16.7 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 67.7 24.1 46.7 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 15.6 0.0 8.2 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 37.9 31.1 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 6.3 31.0 18.0 22.7 18.8 20.6 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 53.1 31.0 42.6 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 31.3 24.1 27.9 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 34.4 37.9 36.1 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 9.4 24.1 16.4 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 18.8 6.9 13.1 11.6 9.7 10.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 6.3 6.9 6.6 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

116 - St. Joseph's High, St. George's

School Level [N=14] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 20.0 0.0 7.7 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 25.0 15.4 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 80.0 75.0 76.9 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 16.7 375 28.6 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 50.0 25.0 35.7 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 33.3 25.0 28.6 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 12.5 7.1 1.0 6.3 3.7 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 12.5 7.1 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 50.0 75.0 64.3 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 50.0 12.5 28.6 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.7 37.5 28.6 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 50.0 35.7 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 66.7 125 35.7 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 33.3 25.0 28.6 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 16.7 125 14.3 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 12.5 7.1 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 33.3 25.0 28.6 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 12.5 7.1 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 16.7 125 14.3 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 33.3 37.5 35.7 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 125 7.1 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 125 7.1 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 66.7 375 50.0 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 37.5 21.4 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 16.7 0.0 7.1 3.6 5.4 4.5 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 33.3 25.0 28.6 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 12.5 7.1 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 25.0 35.7 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 37.5 21.4 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.7 25.0 214 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 50.0 125 28.6 22.7 18.8 20.6 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 33.3 25.0 28.6 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 0.0 14.3 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 50.0 375 42.9 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 125 7.1 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 125 7.1 11.6 9.7 10.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 16.7 37.5 28.6 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 4 - Cormack Trail I

119 - Stephenville High, Stephenville

School Level [N=143] District Leve[N=408] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 12.7 4.6 9.4 9.0 5.5 7.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 15.5 10.8 13.0 12.7 9.5 11.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.5 13.8 10.9 6.9 12.0 9.5 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 63.4 70.8 66.7 71.4 73.0 72.1 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 20.3 17.9 19.6 19.7 19.8 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 37.8 22.4 30.1 38.9 25.6 319 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 311 47.8 38.5 31.3 39.1 35.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 2.7 6.0 4.2 1.0 6.3 3.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 8.1 6.0 7.7 9.1 9.2 9.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.1 11.9 9.8 9.1 20.3 14.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 86.5 83.6 85.3 79.2 72.9 76.1 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.4 3.0 4.2 10.2 6.3 8.1 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 15 0.7 15 0.5 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 17.6 31.3 23.8 21.2 33.0 27.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 2.7 15 21 18.2 7.8 12.8 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 23.0 20.9 22.4 15.2 19.4 17.5 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 56.8 46.3 51.7 45.5 39.8 42.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 13.9 6.0 9.9 16.3 12.1 14.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 29.2 22.4 255 17.3 16.0 16.6 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.4 45 2.8 15 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 22.2 25.4 24.8 18.4 18.0 18.6 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 4.2 7.5 5.7 13.3 14.1 13.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 29.2 34.3 31.2 33.2 35.9 34.4 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 315 23.9 275 35.7 16.9 25.9 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 6.8 4.5 5.6 10.7 8.2 9.4 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 24.7 19.4 21.8 17.9 13.5 15.6 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 37.0 52.2 45.1 35.7 61.4 49.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 8.1 24.6 15.7 7.1 26.5 16.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 2.7 7.7 5.0 3.6 5.4 4.5 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 13.5 20.0 17.1 18.3 19.6 19.2 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 9.5 9.2 9.3 9.6 8.8 9.2 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.2 38.5 52.9 61.4 39.7 50.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.4 9.0 7.0 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 24.3 19.4 224 24.7 18.8 219 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 24.3 20.9 22.4 22.7 18.8 20.6 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 45.9 50.7 48.3 46.0 55.6 50.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 28.4 43.3 35.7 36.4 36.9 36.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 23.0 16.4 19.6 28.3 25.2 26.6 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 23.0 17.9 20.3 17.7 194 185 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 17.6 134 16.1 11.6 9.7 10.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 8.1 9.0 8.4 6.1 8.7 7.4 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre I

125 - Baie Verte High School, Baie Verte

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=52] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 4.2 7.4 5.9 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) | am involved in one or more in school only 125 11.1 11.8 15.8 141 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 0.0 3.9 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 75.0 81.5 78.4 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 12.5 7.4 9.8 29.7 15.3 22.5 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 54.2 18.5 35.3 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 29.2 63.0 47.1 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.2 3.7 3.9 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 7.4 3.9 25 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 4.2 111 7.8 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 91.7 70.4 80.4 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 4.2 11.1 7.8 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 7.4 3.9 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.7 44.4 31.4 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 111 13.7 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 115 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 8.3 111 9.8 17.3 20.6 18.9 185 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 58.3 33.3 45.1 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 8.3 14.8 11.8 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 111 5.9 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 12.5 0.0 5.9 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 29.2 14.8 21.6 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 11.1 5.9 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 48.1 49.0 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 20.8 14.8 17.6 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 125 111 11.8 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) I would like to join school committees but have 4.2 7.4 5.9 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 62.5 66.7 64.7 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 125 40.7 275 14.6 31.3 22.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 7.4 3.9 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.7 14.8 15.7 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 4.2 7.4 5.9 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.7 29.6 47.1 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 3.7 2.0 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 25.9 255 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.0 7.4 15.7 26.6 13.4 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 63.0 56.9 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 44.4 47.1 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 333 48.1 41.2 29.9 28.0 28.9 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 125 3.7 7.8 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 4.2 0.0 2.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 3.7 2.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

132 - Botwood Collegiate, Botwood

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=52] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 13.6 7.4 10.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 22.7 3.7 12.0 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 7.4 6.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 63.6 81.5 72.0 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 36.4 0.0 16.0 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 455 37.0 40.0 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 9.1 33.3 24.0 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 111 6.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 9.1 185 14.0 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 40.7 24.0 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 72.7 55.6 62.0 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 13.6 0.0 6.0 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 13.6 3.7 8.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 9.1 111 10.0 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.2 3.7 10.0 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 9.1 25.9 20.0 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 63.6 59.3 60.0 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 7.4 4.0 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 45 111 8.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 3.7 2.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 22.7 25.9 24.0 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 22.7 11.1 16.0 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 40.7 46.0 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 455 7.4 24.0 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 13.6 0.0 6.0 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 22.7 3.7 12.0 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 18.2 88.9 58.0 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 9.1 18.5 14.0 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 13.6 0.0 6.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 9.1 18.5 14.0 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 14.8 8.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 68.2 48.1 58.0 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 9.1 3.8 6.1 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 18.2 3.8 10.2 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 18.2 0.0 8.2 26.6 13.4 19.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 54.5 92.3 75.5 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 36.4 44.4 42.0 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 455 259 34.0 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 9.1 185 14.0 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 11.1 6.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 9.1 0.0 4.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

153 - Cape John Collegiate, LaScie

School Level [N=30] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 22.2 7.1 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.3 11.1 7.1 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 94.7 66.7 85.7 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 15.8 10.0 13.8 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 26.3 20.0 24.1 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 57.9 50.0 55.2 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 20.0 6.9 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 44.4 13.8 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 55.6 72.4 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 0.0 6.9 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 0.0 6.9 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 5.6 44.4 185 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 0.0 22.2 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 11.1 3.7 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 61.1 44.4 55.6 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 25.0 30.0 26.7 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 10.0 20.0 13.3 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 5.0 0.0 3.3 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 10.0 20.0 13.3 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 5.0 0.0 3.3 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 45.0 30.0 40.0 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 30.0 20.0 26.7 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.0 0.0 6.7 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 10.0 10.0 10.0 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 50.0 70.0 56.7 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 5.0 20.0 10.0 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 40.0 20.0 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 85.0 40.0 70.0 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 10.0 3.3 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 15.0 20.0 16.7 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 5.0 10.0 6.7 26.6 13.4 19.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 80.0 60.0 73.3 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 55.0 40.0 50.0 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 30.0 10.0 23.3 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 10.0 40.0 20.0 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 10.0 3.3 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 5.0 0.0 3.3 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

406 - Conrad Fitzgerald Academy, English Harbour West

School Level [N=18] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 14.3 0.0 5.6 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 85.7 100.0 94.4 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 42.9 27.3 33.3 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 42.9 63.6 55.6 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 14.3 9.1 11.1 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 85.7 100.0 94.4 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 0.0 5.6 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 14.3 18.2 16.7 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 27.3 33.3 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 42.9 54.5 50.0 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 42.9 18.2 27.8 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 14.3 0.0 5.6 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 28.6 9.1 16.7 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 14.3 72.7 50.0 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 42.9 36.4 38.9 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 14.3 0.0 5.6 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.9 63.6 55.6 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 455 27.8 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.3 27.3 22.2 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 14.3 0.0 5.6 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.4 27.3 44.4 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 9.1 5.6 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.6 18.2 22.2 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 18.2 22.2 26.6 134 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.9 54.5 50.0 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 57.1 36.4 44.4 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 0.0 36.4 22.2 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 42.9 27.3 33.3 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 112
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

405 - Cottrell's Cove Academy, Cottrell's Cove School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=6] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 16.7 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) I am involved in one or more in school only 66.7 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 16.7 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 66.7 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 33.3 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 25 6.2 43 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.3 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 16.7 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.7 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 33.3 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 66.7 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 83.3 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 16.7 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 0.0 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 14.6 31.3 22.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 33.3 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.7 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.7 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 66.7 26.6 13.4 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 16.7 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 50.0 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

162 - Dorset Collegiate, Pilley's Island

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=30] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 16.7 8.3 13.3 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 22.2 41.7 30.0 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 61.1 50.0 56.7 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 27.8 16.7 23.3 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 25.0 30.0 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 33.3 50.0 40.0 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.6 8.3 6.7 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 5.6 16.7 10.0 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 77.8 83.3 80.0 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.1 0.0 6.7 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.6 0.0 3.3 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 11.1 66.7 33.3 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 11.1 0.0 6.7 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 27.8 8.3 20.0 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.0 25.0 40.0 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 16.7 6.9 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 5.9 0.0 3.4 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 35.3 25.0 31.0 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 11.8 0.0 6.9 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 47.1 58.3 51.7 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 38.9 25.0 33.3 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 16.7 0.0 10.0 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 33.3 8.3 23.3 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 111 66.7 33.3 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 5.6 33.3 16.7 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 16.7 0.0 10.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 5.6 8.3 6.7 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 8.3 3.3 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 72.2 50.0 63.3 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 16.7 8.3 13.3 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 38.9 8.3 26.7 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 16.7 50.0 30.0 26.6 134 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 27.8 333 30.0 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 55.6 41.7 50.0 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 33.3 33.3 33.3 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.1 25.0 16.7 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

141 - Exploits Valley High - Maple, Grand Falls-Windsor

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=167] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.8 4.9 7.5 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 5.4 7.3 6.9 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.5 6.1 8.2 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 74.3 81.7 77.4 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 31.3 26.2 28.7 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 47.5 31.0 38.3 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 13.8 33.3 24.6 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 6.3 4.8 5.4 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 1.3 4.8 3.0 25 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 11.3 19.0 15.6 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 76.3 76.2 76.0 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.3 24 6.6 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.3 2.4 1.8 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 7.7 20.2 13.9 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 6.4 3.6 5.5 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 29.5 42.9 35.8 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 56.4 33.3 44.8 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 18.8 7.1 13.2 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 17.5 131 15.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 25 2.4 2.4 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 21.3 25.0 23.4 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 13.8 10.7 12.0 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 26.3 41.7 34.1 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 43.8 16.7 29.3 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.5 8.3 7.8 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.0 13.1 17.4 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.8 61.9 45.5 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 22.5 33.3 275 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 6.3 3.6 5.4 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.3 9.5 12.6 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 1.3 10.7 6.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 53.8 42.9 48.5 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 6.3 15.5 10.8 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 304 14.3 22.3 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 32.9 14.3 235 26.6 134 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 30.4 56.0 43.4 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 42.5 44.0 43.7 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 225 20.2 21.6 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.3 16.7 16.2 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.3 11.9 13.8 8.2 5.6 6.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 25 7.1 4.8 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

412 - Holy Cross All Grade, St. Alban's

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=48] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 17.6 6.7 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.4 0.0 4.4 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 92.6 82.4 88.9 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 53.3 11.8 39.6 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 43.3 64.7 50.0 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 3.3 235 10.4 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 6.7 11.8 8.3 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.3 82.4 81.3 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 6.7 5.9 8.3 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.3 0.0 21 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.7 29.4 29.2 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 10.0 5.9 8.3 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 6.7 17.6 10.4 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 56.7 47.1 52.1 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 13.3 0.0 8.3 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 3.3 0.0 21 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 30.0 17.6 25.0 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 20.0 35.3 25.0 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 47.1 39.6 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 3.3 11.8 6.3 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.0 5.9 8.3 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.0 59 16.7 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 66.7 76.5 68.8 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 119
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 13.3 235 18.8 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.3 11.8 6.3 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 13.3 17.6 14.6 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 11.8 4.2 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 70.0 35.3 56.3 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.7 35.3 229 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 23.3 5.9 16.7 26.6 13.4 19.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 60.0 58.8 60.4 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 46.7 41.2 43.8 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 23.3 29.4 27.1 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 23.3 29.4 25.0 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 6.7 0.0 4.2 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 120
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

{4

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

171 - Indian River High School, Springdale

School Level [N=57] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 16.7 3.3 9.3 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 25.0 23.3 24.1 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 4.2 0.0 1.9 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 54.2 73.3 64.8 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 14.8 10.0 12.3 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.7 13.3 26.3 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 37.0 56.7 47.4 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 7.4 13.3 10.5 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 6.7 3.5 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.7 23.3 14.0 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 81.5 66.7 73.7 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.8 10.0 12.3 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 22.2 33.3 28.1 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 22.2 10.0 15.8 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 22.2 13.3 17.5 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 43.3 38.6 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 11.5 10.0 10.7 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 23.1 233 23.2 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 154 6.7 10.7 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 6.7 3.6 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 53.3 51.8 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 66.7 13.3 38.6 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.4 0.0 35 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 111 20.0 15.8 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 14.8 66.7 42.1 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 26.9 36.7 32.1 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 11.5 3.3 7.1 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 3.8 10.0 7.1 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 57.7 50.0 53.6 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 7.7 3.3 5.4 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.8 20.0 25.0 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 19.2 16.7 17.9 26.6 134 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.3 60.0 51.8 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 51.9 60.0 56.1 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.9 20.0 22.8 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.1 10.0 10.5 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 11.1 6.7 8.8 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 3.3 1.8 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

151 - John Watkins Academy, Hermitage

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=10] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 10.0 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 20.0 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 50.0 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 10.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 10.0 25 6.2 43 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 10.0 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 30.0 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.0 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 10.0 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 10.0 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 70.0 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 10.0 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 10.0 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 0.0 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 30.0 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 60.0 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 10.0 14.6 31.3 22.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 20.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 60.0 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 40.0 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 30.0 26.6 13.4 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 30.0 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 30.0 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 40.0 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 10.0 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 20.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

149 - King Academy, Harbour Breton

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=27] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 13.3 7.4 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 16.7 20.0 185 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 83.3 66.7 74.1 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 75.0 26.7 48.1 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 16.7 26.7 22.2 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 0.0 26.7 14.8 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 8.3 6.7 7.4 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 13.3 7.4 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.3 26.7 18.5 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 91.7 66.7 77.8 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 6.7 3.7 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 25.0 13.3 185 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 8.3 26.7 18.5 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 26.7 22.2 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.0 33.3 40.7 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 14.3 7.7 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 7.1 3.8 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 16.7 0.0 7.7 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 50.0 42.9 46.2 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 35.7 34.6 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 8.3 7.1 7.7 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 50.0 14.3 30.8 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 41.7 78.6 61.5 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 9.1 26.7 19.2 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 9.1 0.0 3.8 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 18.2 13.3 15.4 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 20.0 11.5 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 63.6 40.0 50.0 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 0.0 3.8 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 41.7 0.0 19.2 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 8.3 14.3 11.5 26.6 13.4 19.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 41.7 85.7 65.4 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 73.3 55.6 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 50.0 20.0 33.3 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.7 6.7 11.1 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

403 - Lakeside Academy, Buchans

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=18] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 30.0 0.0 17.6 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 70.0 100.0 82.4 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 50.0 12.5 33.3 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.0 25.0 33.3 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 10.0 50.0 27.8 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 12.5 5.6 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 10.0 87.5 44.4 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 90.0 125 55.6 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 20.0 75.0 44.4 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 0.0 11.1 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 60.0 25.0 44.4 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 20.0 0.0 11.1 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 10.0 0.0 5.6 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.0 125 16.7 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 30.0 25.0 27.8 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 20.0 62.5 38.9 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.0 12.5 27.8 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 20.0 0.0 11.1 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 10.0 0.0 5.6 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.0 87.5 55.6 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 10.0 62.5 33.3 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 50.0 0.0 27.8 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 40.0 375 38.9 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 40.0 12.5 27.8 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 10.0 25.0 16.7 26.6 134 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 62.5 55.6 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 90.0 75.0 83.3 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 10.0 25.0 16.7 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

402 - Leo Burke Academy, Bishop's Falls

School Level [N=54] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.3 8.0 8.2 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 33.3 28.0 30.6 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.3 4.0 6.1 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 50.0 60.0 55.1 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 8.3 17.9 135 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 20.8 25.0 23.1 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 50.0 25.0 36.5 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 8.3 25.0 17.3 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 125 7.1 9.6 25 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 20.8 40.0 315 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 62.5 50.0 55.6 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 8.3 3.3 5.6 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 8.3 6.7 7.4 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 8.7 23.3 17.0 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 13.3 7.5 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 34.8 10.0 20.8 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 56.5 53.3 54.7 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 8.3 6.7 7.4 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 125 6.7 9.3 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 3.3 1.9 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 8.3 13.3 111 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 125 6.7 9.3 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 58.3 63.3 61.1 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 29.2 17.2 22.6 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 33.3 3.4 17.0 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 125 6.9 9.4 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 25.0 72.4 50.9 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 8.3 30.0 20.4 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 3.3 1.9 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 20.0 22.2 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 12.5 13.3 13.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 54.2 33.3 42.6 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.2 6.9 5.7 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 12.5 6.9 9.4 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 375 6.9 20.8 26.6 13.4 19.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 45.8 79.3 64.2 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 41.7 72.4 58.5 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 375 20.7 28.3 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 4.2 3.4 3.8 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.7 34 9.4 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

128 - Long Island Academy, Beaumont School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=5] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) I am involved in one or more in school only 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 25 6.2 43 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.6 31.3 22.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 26.6 13.4 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

158 - MSB Regional Academy, Middle Arm

School Level [N=15] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 14.3 14.3 14.3 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 28.6 14.3 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 85.7 57.1 71.4 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 714 12.5 40.0 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 14.3 0.0 6.7 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 14.3 25.0 20.0 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 37.5 20.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 25.0 13.3 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 25.0 13.3 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 57.1 62.5 60.0 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 42.9 0.0 20.0 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 12.5 6.7 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 57.1 28.6 42.9 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 14.3 14.3 14.3 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 14.3 7.1 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 28.6 42.9 35.7 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 375 20.0 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 14.3 0.0 6.7 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 12.5 6.7 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 42.9 125 26.7 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 42.9 375 40.0 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 28.6 0.0 13.3 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 25.0 13.3 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 42.9 25.0 33.3 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.6 50.0 40.0 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 28.6 25.0 26.7 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 14.3 0.0 6.7 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 28.6 12.5 20.0 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 28.6 62.5 46.7 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 14.3 12.5 13.3 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.6 0.0 13.3 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 57.1 375 46.7 26.6 134 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 0.0 50.0 26.7 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 28.6 375 33.3 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 71.4 62.5 66.7 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

163 - Point Leamington Academy, Point Leamington

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=21] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 14.3 0.0 5.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 28.6 7.7 15.0 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 57.1 92.3 80.0 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 375 15.4 23.8 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 375 15.4 23.8 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 25.0 61.5 47.6 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 7.7 4.8 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 125 30.8 23.8 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 62.5 69.2 66.7 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 25.0 0.0 9.5 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 50.0 23.1 33.3 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 12.5 23.1 19.0 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 7.7 4.8 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 375 46.2 42.9 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 12.5 0.0 4.8 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 25.0 7.7 14.3 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 0.0 38.5 23.8 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 50.0 23.1 33.3 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 12.5 30.8 23.8 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 375 23.1 28.6 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 25.0 7.7 14.3 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 37.5 69.2 57.1 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 12.5 15.4 14.3 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 15.4 19.0 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 15.4 9.5 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 62.5 53.8 57.1 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 125 0.0 4.8 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 12.5 15.4 14.3 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 50.0 23.1 33.3 26.6 134 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 25.0 61.5 47.6 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 37.5 61.5 52.4 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 7.7 14.3 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 125 23.1 19.0 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 125 0.0 4.8 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 125 7.7 9.5 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

174 - St. Peter's Academy, Westport School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=4] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) I am involved in one or more in school only 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 25 6.2 43 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.6 31.3 22.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 26.6 13.4 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

165 - St. Stephen's AG, Rencontre East

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=7] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 100.0 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 0.0 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 0.0 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 85.7 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 14.3 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 25 6.2 43 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 28.6 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 28.6 51.4 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 42.9 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 57.1 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 42.9 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 42.9 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 14.3 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 28.6 14.6 31.3 22.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 14.3 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.3 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 42.9 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 57.1 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 26.6 13.4 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 14.3 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 0.0 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 714 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 28.6 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

152 - Valmont Academy, King's Point

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=26] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.7 0.0 3.8 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 38.5 30.8 34.6 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 23.1 11.5 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 53.8 46.2 50.0 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 15.4 0.0 7.7 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 69.2 76.9 73.1 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 15.4 23.1 19.2 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 9.0 6.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 6.2 4.3 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 15.4 7.7 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 76.9 76.9 76.9 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 23.1 7.7 15.4 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 15.4 30.8 23.1 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 46.2 46.2 46.2 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 7.7 15.4 11.5 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 30.8 7.7 19.2 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 7.7 0.0 3.8 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 7.7 3.8 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 154 23.1 19.2 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 15.4 0.0 7.7 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 61.5 69.2 65.4 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 53.8 23.1 38.5 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.7 23.1 15.4 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 7.7 7.7 7.7 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.8 46.2 38.5 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 23.1 30.8 26.9 14.6 31.3 229 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.7 0.0 3.8 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 7.7 7.7 7.7 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 7.7 3.8 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.5 53.8 57.7 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 7.7 23.1 15.4 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 23.1 38.5 30.8 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 23.1 7.7 15.4 26.6 13.4 19.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 46.2 30.8 38.5 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 46.2 15.4 30.8 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 38.5 69.2 53.8 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 15.4 15.4 15.4 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre 1

138 - Victoria Academy, Gaultois School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=3] District Leve[N=650] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.3 4.8 6.4 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) I am involved in one or more in school only 15.8 14.1 15.1 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.9 5.4 6.0 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 70.0 75.6 72.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 29.7 15.3 225 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.7 29.6 34.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 23.3 39.9 32.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 3.8 9.0 6.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 25 6.2 43 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 6.9 24.2 15.8 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 78.9 68.6 73.5 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.0 3.7 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.1 3.4 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.3 29.0 22.7 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 15.0 12.1 13.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.3 20.6 18.9 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 514 38.3 44.8 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 12.0 9.9 11.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 9.5 9.0 9.2 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 2.8 1.9 2.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 19.3 17.7 18.5 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 17.1 13.4 15.1 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 39.2 48.1 43.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 36.2 16.5 26.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.6 7.5 9.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 10.0 14.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 34.0 66.0 49.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.6 31.3 22.9 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 5.1 2.8 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.8 13.6 15.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 2.2 9.6 5.9 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.4 42.7 51.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.4 7.8 6.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 26.3 16.3 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 26.6 13.4 19.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 41.8 62.5 52.2 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 46.5 48.8 47.7 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 29.9 28.0 28.9 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 135 14.9 14.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 8.2 5.6 6.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 1.9 2.8 2.3 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander I

180 - A. R. Scammell Academy, Change Islands School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=4] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 11.5 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) | am involved in one or more in school only 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 29.1 35.0 318 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 53 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 2.1 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
¢) I would like to join school committees but have 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 47.9 61.5 545 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 28.3 315 29.8 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

178 - Carmanville School Complex, Carmanville

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=31] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 47.1 25.0 37.9 17.6 8.8 134 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 52.9 75.0 62.1 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 52.9 30.8 43.3 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 235 7.7 16.7 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 235 46.2 33.3 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 15.4 6.7 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 11.1 30.8 19.4 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.3 69.2 77.4 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.6 0.0 3.2 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 5.6 38.5 194 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 22.2 23.1 22.6 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 0.0 9.7 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 55.6 38.5 48.4 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 27.8 23.1 25.8 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 5.6 0.0 3.2 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 16.7 7.7 12.9 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 27.8 30.8 29.0 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 22.2 38.5 29.0 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 27.8 15.4 22.6 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.1 15.4 12.9 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 111 0.0 6.5 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 50.0 69.2 58.1 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 5.6 38.5 19.4 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 27.8 15.4 22.6 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.7 46.2 58.1 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.6 0.0 3.2 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 33.3 38.5 35.5 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 27.8 7.7 19.4 17.1 16.8 16.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 33.3 53.8 41.9 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 55.6 46.2 51.6 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 38.9 23.1 32.3 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 7.7 3.2 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 5.6 154 9.7 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 7.7 3.2 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

203 - Coaker Academy, Virgin Arm

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=42] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 6.7 0.0 2.6 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 4.5 5.3 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 6.7 22.7 15.8 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 86.7 72.7 76.3 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 17.6 12.5 14.3 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.3 375 35.7 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 235 33.3 28.6 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 8.3 4.8 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 235 8.3 16.7 53 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 11.8 17.4 14.6 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 70.6 52.2 61.0 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.8 21.7 17.1 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.9 8.7 7.3 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 17.6 39.1 29.3 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 235 17.4 19.5 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.6 17.4 17.1 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 41.2 26.1 34.1 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 17.4 9.8 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 4.3 24 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 235 13.0 17.1 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 11.8 17.4 14.6 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 64.7 47.8 56.1 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 41.2 13.0 26.8 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 17.6 21.7 19.5 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 17.6 8.7 12.2 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 235 56.5 41.5 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 11.8 43.5 29.3 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 8.7 49 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 235 8.7 14.6 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 43 49 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 64.7 34.8 46.3 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 8.7 4.9 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 17.6 43 9.8 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 35.3 30.4 31.7 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 47.1 56.5 53.7 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 52.9 43.5 48.8 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 41.2 34.8 36.6 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 5.9 8.7 7.3 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 13.0 7.3 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 150
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

{4

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

414 - Fogo Island Central Academy, Fogo Island

School Level [N=62] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 4.5 2.6 3.3 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 9.1 0.0 3.3 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.1 5.3 6.7 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 77.3 92.1 86.7 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 36.4 17.5 24.2 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 54.5 45.0 48.4 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 9.1 325 24.2 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 25 1.6 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 2.5 1.6 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 4.5 17.5 12.9 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 86.4 70.0 75.8 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 9.1 7.5 8.1 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 5.0 3.2 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 22.7 42.5 35.5 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 36.4 5.0 16.1 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 9.1 17.5 14.5 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 31.8 35.0 33.9 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 4.5 5.0 4.8 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 4.5 15.0 11.3 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 45 0.0 1.6 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 31.8 225 25.8 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 9.1 225 17.7 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 45.5 35.0 38.7 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 68.2 225 38.7 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 9.1 5.0 6.5 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 9.1 10.0 9.7 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 13.6 62.5 45.2 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 13.6 47.5 35.5 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 2.5 1.6 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 27.3 10.0 16.1 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 45 5.0 4.8 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 545 35.0 41.9 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 9.1 125 11.3 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 455 15.0 25.8 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 18.2 225 21.0 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 27.3 50.0 41.9 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 63.6 40.0 48.4 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 18.2 45.0 355 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 13.6 10.0 11.3 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 45 5.0 4.8 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

418 - Gander Collegiate, Gander

School Level [N=91] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 34.9 13.0 23.3 11.5 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.6 13.0 12.2 17.6 8.8 134 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.0 6.5 6.7 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 46.5 67.4 57.8 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 31.8 10.9 20.9 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 27.3 50.0 39.6 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 27.3 30.4 28.6 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.5 6.5 5.5 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 9.1 2.2 5.5 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 13.6 19.6 17.6 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 84.1 73.9 78.0 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 2.3 6.5 4.4 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 4.5 17.4 11.0 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 6.8 6.5 6.6 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 27.3 23.9 25.3 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 61.4 52.2 57.1 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 2.3 4.3 3.3 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 37.2 37.0 37.8 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.0 19.6 16.7 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 9.3 6.5 7.8 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 37.2 32.6 34.4 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 22.7 10.9 16.5 42.7 221 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 15.9 2.2 8.8 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 25.0 10.9 17.6 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 36.4 76.1 57.1 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 6.8 21.7 14.3 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 45 10.9 7.7 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 9.1 10.9 9.9 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 18.2 15.2 17.6 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.4 41.3 50.5 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 36.4 13.0 24.2 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 18.2 21.7 19.8 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 40.9 58.7 50.5 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 18.2 32.6 25.3 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 15.2 19.8 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.4 6.5 8.8 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 29.5 26.1 28.6 6.6 11.7 9.2 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 15.9 19.6 17.6 3.8 5.5 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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{4

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

194 - Gill Memorial Academy, Musgrave Harbour

School Level [N=23] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.7 0.0 43 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 92.3 100.0 95.7 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 46.2 40.0 43.5 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 38.5 40.0 39.1 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 15.4 10.0 13.0 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 10.0 4.3 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 7.7 10.0 8.7 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 61.5 20.0 43.5 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 23.1 70.0 43.5 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.7 0.0 4.3 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 7.7 10.0 8.7 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 30.8 50.0 39.1 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 7.7 0.0 43 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 53.8 40.0 47.8 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 10.0 4.3 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 20.0 8.7 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 92.3 50.0 73.9 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 7.7 20.0 13.0 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 30.8 40.0 34.8 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.4 10.0 13.0 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 53.8 50.0 52.2 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.7 10.0 8.7 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 46.2 20.0 34.8 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 20.0 8.7 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 46.2 50.0 47.8 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 15.4 10.0 13.0 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 23.1 20.0 21.7 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 61.5 70.0 65.2 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 69.2 60.0 65.2 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 23.1 20.0 21.7 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 7.7 10.0 8.7 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 10.0 4.3 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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{4

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

422 - Glovertown Academy, Glovertown

School Level [N=26] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 21.4 9.1 16.0 11.5 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 14.3 0.0 8.0 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 64.3 90.9 76.0 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 8.3 3.8 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 14.3 16.7 15.4 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 714 33.3 53.8 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 7.1 8.3 7.7 5.6 6.2 5.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.1 33.3 19.2 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 7.1 16.7 115 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 71.4 75.0 73.1 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 214 8.3 15.4 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 28.6 41.7 34.6 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 7.1 33.3 19.2 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 64.3 25.0 46.2 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 14.3 8.3 11.5 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 8.3 3.8 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 21.4 8.3 154 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 7.1 0.0 3.8 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 57.1 75.0 65.4 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 35.7 33.3 34.6 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 14.3 8.3 11.5 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 14.3 25.0 19.2 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 35.7 333 34.6 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 15.4 16.7 16.0 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 16.7 8.0 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 46.2 25.0 36.0 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 16.7 8.0 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 38.5 25.0 32.0 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 214 8.3 15.4 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 7.1 16.7 11.5 17.1 16.8 16.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 71.4 75.0 73.1 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 57.1 50.0 53.8 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 28.6 25.0 26.9 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 7.1 16.7 11.5 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 7.1 8.3 7.7 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

413 - Holy Cross School Complex, Eastport School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=13] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.0 7.7 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) I 'am involved in one or more in school only 50.0 38.5 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 40.0 53.8 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 0.0 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 50.0 53.8 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.0 38.5 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 10.0 7.7 53 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 0.0 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 76.9 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 735 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 20.0 15.4 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 7.7 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 30.0 23.1 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 40.0 46.2 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 7.7 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 30.0 23.1 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 10.0 7.7 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 10.0 7.7 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 0.0 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 10.0 23.1 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 70.0 61.5 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 50.0 46.2 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 30.0 23.1 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.0 15.4 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 0.0 154 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 40.0 30.8 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 7.7 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 15.4 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 7.7 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 30.0 38.5 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 10.0 7.7 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 40.0 30.8 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 10.0 7.7 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 40.0 53.8 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 40.0 30.8 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 40.0 46.2 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 20.0 154 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 7.7 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

201 - J.M. Olds Collegiate, Twillingate

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=47] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.4 11.1 8.7 11.5 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.1 5.6 8.7 17.6 8.8 134 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.4 11.1 8.7 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 74.1 72.2 73.9 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 29.6 10.5 21.3 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 51.9 42.1 48.9 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 11.1 42.1 23.4 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 3.7 5.3 4.3 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 3.7 0.0 2.1 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 7.4 21.1 12.8 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 88.9 78.9 85.1 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.7 0.0 21 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 25.9 47.4 36.2 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 14.8 26.3 19.1 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 18.5 10.5 14.9 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.7 15.8 29.8 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 5.3 21 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 7.4 0.0 4.3 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.8 5.3 10.6 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 7.4 10.5 10.6 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 70.4 78.9 72.3 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 81.5 63.2 74.5 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.1 0.0 6.4 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 5.3 2.1 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 7.4 31.6 17.0 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 37.0 47.4 42.6 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.4 5.3 6.4 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 7.4 15.8 10.6 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 5.3 2.1 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 48.1 26.3 38.3 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 3.7 0.0 2.1 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 14.8 15.8 17.0 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 185 15.8 17.0 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 63.0 68.4 63.8 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 51.9 42.1 46.8 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 333 47.4 40.4 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.8 10.5 12.8 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

187 - Jane Collins Academy, Hare Bay

School Level [N=25] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 6.7 0.0 4.2 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 40.0 33.3 37.5 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 53.3 66.7 58.3 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 6.7 0.0 4.0 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 0.0 10.0 4.0 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 60.0 80.0 68.0 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 26.7 10.0 20.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 6.7 0.0 4.0 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 13.3 10.0 12.0 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 73.3 60.0 68.0 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 13.3 30.0 20.0 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 20.0 60.0 36.0 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 13.3 20.0 16.0 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 13.3 0.0 8.0 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 53.3 20.0 40.0 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 60.0 10.0 40.0 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 10.0 4.0 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 40.0 80.0 56.0 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 46.7 30.0 40.0 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 13.3 20.0 16.0 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 40.0 50.0 44.0 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 26.7 33.3 29.2 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 6.7 11.1 8.3 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 22.2 20.8 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 46.7 33.3 41.7 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 6.7 0.0 4.0 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 13.3 20.0 16.0 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 13.3 10.0 12.0 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 66.7 70.0 68.0 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 80.0 40.0 64.0 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 20.0 40.0 28.0 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 20.0 8.0 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

421 - Lakewood Academy, Glenwood

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=21] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 36.4 0.0 211 11.5 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 27.3 125 21.1 17.6 8.8 134 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.1 12.5 10.5 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 27.3 75.0 47.4 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 75.0 33.3 57.1 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 8.3 11.1 9.5 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 8.3 44.4 23.8 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 8.3 111 9.5 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.3 44.4 23.8 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 91.7 33.3 66.7 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 11.1 4.8 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 11.1 4.8 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.7 33.3 23.8 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 50.0 0.0 28.6 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 33.3 14.3 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 33.3 33.3 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 11.1 4.8 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 11.1 4.8 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 8.3 0.0 4.8 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 8.3 33.3 19.0 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 11.1 4.8 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 83.3 33.3 61.9 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 33.3 111 23.8 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 8.3 11.1 9.5 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 8.3 111 9.5 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 50.0 66.7 57.1 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 16.7 22.2 19.0 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 16.7 11.1 14.3 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 0.0 11.1 4.8 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 8.3 0.0 4.8 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 58.3 55.6 57.1 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 25.0 0.0 14.3 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 8.3 44.4 23.8 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 16.7 111 14.3 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 44.4 47.6 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 58.3 44.4 52.4 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 44.4 333 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 8.3 11.1 9.5 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 8.3 0.0 4.8 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

204 - Lester Pearson Memorial High, Wesleyville

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=40] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.7 0.0 7.7 11.5 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 14.3 0.0 10.3 17.6 8.8 134 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 10.7 18.2 12.8 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 64.3 81.8 69.2 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 17.9 0.0 12.5 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.7 50.0 40.0 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 28.6 16.7 25.0 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 14.3 16.7 15.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 3.6 16.7 7.5 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 14.3 16.7 15.0 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.1 66.7 77.5 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.6 16.7 7.5 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.4 58.3 325 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 10.7 16.7 125 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 115 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 214 0.0 15.0 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 46.4 25.0 40.0 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 3.6 8.3 5.0 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 14.3 16.7 15.0 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.3 16.7 15.0 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 17.9 0.0 12.5 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 58.3 52.5 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 25.0 33.3 275 42.7 221 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 17.9 16.7 17.5 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 10.7 0.0 75 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 46.4 50.0 47.5 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.1 41.7 17.5 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.1 0.0 5.0 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 17.9 25.0 20.0 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 3.6 8.3 5.0 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 64.3 25.0 52.5 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 3.6 16.7 7.5 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 32.1 16.7 275 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 7.1 0.0 5.0 17.1 16.8 16.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 57.1 66.7 60.0 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 66.7 55.0 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.4 25.0 22.5 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 25.0 8.3 20.0 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 3.6 0.0 25 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

190 - Lewisporte Collegiate, Lewisporte

School Level [N=78] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 3.2 2.2 2.6 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 9.7 6.7 7.8 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.9 2.2 7.8 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 74.2 88.9 81.8 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 16.1 15.2 15.4 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 45.2 37.0 41.0 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 32.3 37.0 34.6 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 6.5 10.9 9.0 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 239 14.1 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 96.8 73.9 83.3 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.2 2.2 2.6 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 3.2 24.4 15.6 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 4.4 2.6 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 22.6 15.6 19.5 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 74.2 55.6 62.3 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 16.1 6.7 10.4 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 9.7 13.3 11.7 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 29.0 13.3 195 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 6.5 6.7 6.5 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 38.7 60.0 51.9 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 32.3 13.6 21.1 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.9 2.3 6.6 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 35.5 25.0 28.9 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 194 59.1 43.4 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 9.7 44.4 29.9 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 3.2 8.9 6.5 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 19.4 11.1 14.3 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 6.5 4.4 6.5 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.3 31.1 42.9 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 12.9 4.3 7.7 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 38.7 15.2 25.6 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 16.1 15.2 15.4 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 32.3 65.2 51.3 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 41.9 45.7 43.6 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 41.9 239 30.8 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 12.9 8.7 115 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.2 17.4 115 6.6 11.7 9.2 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 43 2.6 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

192 - Lumsden School Complex, Lumsden

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=14] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 44.4 35.7 17.6 8.8 134 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 11.1 7.1 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 44.4 57.1 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 11.1 214 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.4 35.7 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 44.4 42.9 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 53 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 7.1 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 88.9 85.7 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.1 7.1 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 44.4 42.9 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 14.3 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 44.4 28.6 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 111 14.3 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 11.1 7.1 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 11.1 7.1 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 22.2 14.3 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 111 7.1 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 44.4 64.3 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 100.0 85.7 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 0.0 14.3 30.4 59.8 447 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 22.2 21.4 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 11.1 214 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 11.1 14.3 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.6 42.9 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 22.2 21.4 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 44.4 35.7 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 11.1 7.1 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 22.2 35.7 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.3 28.6 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 44.4 42.9 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 22.2 21.4 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 7.1 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

206 - Riverwood Academy, Wing's Point

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=24] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.2 25.0 21.7 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 18.2 8.3 13.0 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 63.6 66.7 65.2 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 8.3 8.3 8.3 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 16.7 8.3 12.5 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 50.0 33.3 41.7 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 25.0 16.7 20.8 5.6 6.2 5.9 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 33.3 16.7 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 50.0 25.0 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.3 41.7 62.5 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 16.7 8.3 12.5 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 8.3 41.7 25.0 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 33.3 33.3 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 8.3 4.2 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 58.3 16.7 375 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 25.0 12.5 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.3 0.0 4.2 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 8.3 16.7 12.5 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 16.7 16.7 16.7 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 33.3 16.7 25.0 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 25.0 29.2 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 8.3 8.3 8.3 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 8.3 0.0 4.2 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 8.3 8.3 8.3 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 75.0 83.3 79.2 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 25.0 12.5 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 8.3 16.7 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 8.3 0.0 4.2 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.7 66.7 66.7 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 0.0 8.3 4.2 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 16.7 8.3 12.5 17.1 16.8 16.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 83.3 83.3 83.3 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 66.7 41.7 54.2 49.0 42.5 45.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 8.3 41.7 25.0 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.7 0.0 8.3 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 8.3 4.2 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 8.3 8.3 8.3 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

416 - Smallwood Academy, Gambo

School Level [N=16] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 57.1 14.3 35.7 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 28.6 0.0 14.3 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 14.3 85.7 50.0 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 12.5 0.0 6.3 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 50.0 50.0 50.0 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 375 375 375 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 12.5 6.3 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.3 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 25.0 125 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 75.0 62.5 68.8 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 12.5 6.3 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 25.0 0.0 12.5 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 37.5 25.0 31.3 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 50.0 50.0 50.0 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 12.5 6.3 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 125 125 125 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 12.5 12.5 12.5 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 25.0 0.0 125 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 12.5 6.3 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 62.5 75.0 68.8 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 100.0 12.5 56.3 42.7 22.1 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 125 6.3 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 125 6.3 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 0.0 62.5 31.3 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 25.0 12.5 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 12.5 0.0 6.3 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 375 31.3 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 25.0 0.0 12.5 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 375 375 375 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 12.5 12.5 125 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 375 12.5 25.0 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 25.0 12.5 17.1 16.8 16.9 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 50.0 50.0 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 62.5 56.3 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 125 37.5 25.0 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 25.0 0.0 125 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 125 0.0 6.3 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

196 - St. Gabriel's AG, St. Brendan's

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=7] District Leve[N=564] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 115 4.2 7.9 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 17.6 8.8 13.4 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 8.6 6.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 62.4 80.5 71.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 14.3 25.3 14.6 19.9 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 42.9 34.7 36.1 35.7 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 28.6 29.1 35.0 31.8 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 14.3 53 8.0 6.7 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 14.3 8.0 22.0 14.9 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 82.9 65.6 74.4 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 7.7 10.3 8.9 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 1.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 57.1 16.8 33.8 25.1 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 19.2 16.9 18.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 15.7 13.6 14.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 0.0 48.3 35.7 42.2 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 6.3 8.1 7.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 10.5 12.9 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 1.8 0.7 1.3 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 18.9 15.1 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 66.7 15.8 14.0 15.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 46.7 49.1 47.9 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 28.6 42.7 221 32.8 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 0.0 11.9 5.9 8.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 28.6 15.0 12.2 135 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.9 30.4 59.8 44.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.3 13.7 34.3 23.8 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 14.3 4.2 7.7 5.9 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 28.6 20.0 13.7 16.8 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 14.3 6.0 7.4 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 28.6 56.1 36.9 46.4 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 28.6 7.0 6.2 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.6 28.0 15.4 22.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 14.3 17.1 16.8 16.9 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 28.6 47.9 61.5 54.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 57.1 49.0 425 45.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 14.3 28.3 315 29.8 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.3 12.2 8.8 10.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 6.6 11.7 9.2 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 14.3 3.8 55 4.6 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

223 - Christ the King AG, Rushoon School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=19] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 20.0 16.7 14.6 8.1 11.5 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) | am involved in one or more in school only 20.0 16.7 20.0 15.0 175 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 4.9 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 60.0 66.7 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 18.8 211 27.7 21.8 25.5 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 43.8 36.8 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 313 31.6 251 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 4.1 9.7 6.6 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 6.3 10.5 6.2 115 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 125 10.5 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 87.5 89.5 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 735 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 2.6 4.2 3.3 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 2.1 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 43.8 47.4 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.8 15.8 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 6.3 5.3 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 31.3 31.6 51.0 32.3 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 25.0 21.1 15.6 6.1 111 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 12.5 15.8 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 25.0 21.1 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 37.5 42.1 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 20.0 22.2 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 20.0 16.7 5.7 55 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
¢) I would like to join school committees but have 20.0 22.2 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 40.0 38.9 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 494 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 6.3 10.5 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 5.2 4.2 4.7 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 6.3 10.5 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 6.3 10.5 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 81.3 68.4 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 46.7 38.9 311 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 26.7 22.2 18.7 12.1 15.7 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 26.7 38.9 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 47.4 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 375 42.1 22.1 27.3 245 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 6.3 5.3 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 10.8 11.5 11.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 6.3 5.3 21 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

226 - Fortune Bay Academy, St. Bernard's

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=18] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.7 5.6 14.6 8.1 115 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 23.1 16.7 20.0 15.0 175 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.7 5.6 49 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 61.5 72.2 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 53.8 44.4 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 15.4 16.7 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 23.1 22.2 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 5.6 4.1 9.7 6.6 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.7 11.1 6.2 11.5 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 11.1 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 92.3 83.3 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.7 5.6 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 15.4 22.2 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 15.4 11.1 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 23.1 16.7 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 46.2 50.0 51.0 32.3 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 23.1 16.7 15.6 6.1 11.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 23.1 16.7 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 23.1 33.3 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 30.8 33.3 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 46.2 33.3 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 15.4 11.1 5.7 55 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 7.7 5.6 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.8 50.0 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.7 11.1 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 11.1 5.2 4.2 47 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 30.8 27.8 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.5 50.0 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 59 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 17.6 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.0 235 18.7 12.1 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 41.7 52.9 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 61.5 66.7 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 7.7 11.1 221 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 30.8 22.2 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 10.8 115 11.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

427 - Holy Name of Mary Acad, Lawn

School Level [N=20] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 375 8.3 20.0 14.6 8.1 11.5 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 125 0.0 5.0 20.0 15.0 17.5 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 49 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 50.0 91.7 75.0 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 50.0 50.0 50.0 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 375 0.0 15.0 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 12.5 33.3 25.0 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 8.3 5.0 4.1 9.7 6.6 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 8.3 5.0 6.2 115 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 50.0 30.0 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 50.0 70.0 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 25.0 58.3 45.0 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 50.0 0.0 20.0 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 25.0 15.0 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 25.0 16.7 20.0 51.0 323 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 12.5 8.3 10.0 15.6 6.1 111 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 8.3 5.0 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 125 25.0 20.0 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 8.3 5.0 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 75.0 50.0 60.0 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 62.5 8.3 30.0 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 8.3 5.0 5.7 55 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 125 0.0 5.0 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 25.0 83.3 60.0 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 50.0 30.0 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.2 4.2 4.7 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 25.0 25.0 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 25.0 8.3 15.0 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 16.7 30.0 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 12.5 8.3 10.0 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 50.0 16.7 30.0 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 125 16.7 15.0 18.7 121 15.7 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 25.0 58.3 45.0 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 25.0 41.7 35.0 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 375 41.7 40.0 221 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 375 8.3 20.0 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 8.3 5.0 10.8 115 11.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

214 - John Burke School, Grand Bank

School Level [N=48] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 15.8 11.1 13.0 14.6 8.1 11.5 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 15.8 7.4 10.9 20.0 15.0 175 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.3 0.0 2.2 49 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 63.2 81.5 73.9 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 4.8 18.5 12.5 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 52.4 25.9 375 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 28.6 33.3 31.3 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.8 111 8.3 4.1 9.7 6.6 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 9.5 11.1 10.4 6.2 115 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 4.8 37.0 229 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 95.2 48.1 68.8 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 14.8 8.3 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 14.3 44.4 31.3 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 4.8 7.4 6.3 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 4.8 22.2 14.6 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 76.2 25.9 47.9 51.0 32.3 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 23.8 0.0 10.4 15.6 6.1 11.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 9.5 185 14.6 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.3 111 125 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 4.8 14.8 10.4 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 47.6 55.6 52.1 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 66.7 3.7 31.3 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 14.8 8.3 5.7 5.5 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 4.8 14.8 10.4 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.6 66.7 50.0 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 5.0 44.4 27.7 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 5.0 0.0 2.1 5.2 4.2 4.7 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 40.0 14.8 25.5 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 7.4 8.5 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 40.0 33.3 36.2 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.8 0.0 2.1 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 38.1 14.8 25.0 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 14.3 7.4 10.4 18.7 12.1 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.9 77.8 62.5 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 61.9 37.0 47.9 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 14.3 25.9 20.8 22.1 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 19.0 22.2 20.8 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 4.8 11.1 8.3 10.8 115 11.0 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 3.7 2.1 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

219 - Marystown Central High, Marystown

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=68] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 14.6 4.8 10.9 14.6 8.1 11.5 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 7.3 14.3 9.4 20.0 15.0 17.5 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 2.4 0.0 1.6 49 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 75.6 81.0 78.1 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 44.2 43.5 45.6 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 39.5 30.4 35.3 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 7.0 17.4 10.3 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.7 4.3 4.4 4.1 9.7 6.6 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 4.7 4.3 4.4 6.2 11.5 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 4.7 39.1 17.6 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 95.3 56.5 80.9 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 43 15 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 26.2 43.5 34.3 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 24 43 3.0 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 23.8 21.7 22.4 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 47.6 30.4 40.3 51.0 323 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 7.0 8.7 7.4 15.6 6.1 11.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 25.6 21.7 25.0 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.9 21.7 20.6 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 11.6 13.0 11.8 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 34.9 34.8 35.3 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 53.5 8.7 36.8 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.0 8.7 8.8 5.7 5.5 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.6 8.7 14.7 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 20.9 73.9 39.7 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.0 34.8 22.1 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 4.3 5.9 5.2 4.2 47 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 7.0 8.7 7.4 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 8.7 2.9 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 721 435 61.8 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 16.3 0.0 10.3 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 34.9 8.7 25.0 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 7.0 21.7 11.8 18.7 12.1 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 41.9 69.6 52.9 40.4 69.7 541 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 39.5 43.5 39.7 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 18.6 8.7 16.2 221 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 18.6 4.3 13.2 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 23.3 39.1 27.9 10.8 115 11.0 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 43 2.9 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

209 - Pearce Regional High, Salt Pond

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=114] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 17.9 7.7 12.8 14.6 8.1 11.5 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 21.4 9.6 15.6 20.0 15.0 17.5 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.4 1.9 3.7 49 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 55.4 80.8 67.9 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 18.6 11.1 14.9 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.9 25.9 29.8 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 30.5 38.9 35.1 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 6.8 11.1 8.8 4.1 9.7 6.6 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 10.2 13.0 11.4 6.2 11.5 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 10.2 24.1 16.7 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 88.1 72.2 80.7 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.7 1.9 1.8 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 1.9 0.9 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 22.0 26.4 23.9 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 8.5 9.4 8.8 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.9 26.4 22.1 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 52.5 37.7 45.1 51.0 32.3 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 17.9 5.6 11.7 15.6 6.1 11.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 23.2 18.5 20.7 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.8 1.9 1.8 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 12.5 22.2 17.1 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 8.9 13.0 10.8 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 35.7 38.9 37.8 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.7 7.5 24.8 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 3.4 0.0 1.8 5.7 55 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 16.9 57 11.5 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 39.0 86.8 61.9 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 12.1 27.8 19.5 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 6.9 3.7 5.3 5.2 4.2 4.7 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 17.2 16.7 16.8 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.2 5.6 5.3 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 58.6 46.3 53.1 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.5 5.6 7.0 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 23.7 5.6 14.9 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 15.3 9.3 12.3 18.7 12.1 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 52.5 79.6 65.8 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 39.0 40.7 40.4 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 22.0 27.8 24.6 221 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.9 14.8 15.8 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.9 11.1 14.0 10.8 115 11.0 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 5.1 5.6 5.3 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

218 - St. Joseph's Academy, Lamaline

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=26] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 125 7.7 14.6 8.1 115 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 50.0 62.5 57.7 20.0 15.0 175 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 6.3 3.8 49 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 50.0 18.8 30.8 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 12.5 7.7 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 30.0 12.5 19.2 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 70.0 56.3 61.5 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 12.5 7.7 4.1 9.7 6.6 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 6.3 3.8 6.2 115 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 56.3 34.6 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 43.8 57.7 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 0.0 3.8 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 0.0 3.8 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 10.0 37.5 26.9 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 50.0 31.3 38.5 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.0 31.3 34.6 51.0 323 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 10.0 12.5 115 15.6 6.1 111 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.0 125 154 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 30.0 37.5 34.6 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 40.0 375 38.5 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 20.0 18.8 19.2 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.7 55 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 40.0 125 23.1 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 40.0 68.8 57.7 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 12.5 7.7 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.2 4.2 4.7 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 18.8 19.2 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 43.8 30.8 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 70.0 25.0 423 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 125 7.7 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.0 18.8 23.1 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 40.0 18.8 26.9 18.7 121 15.7 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 30.0 50.0 42.3 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 60.0 56.3 57.7 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 40.0 43.8 42.3 221 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.8 115 11.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

229 - St. Joseph's All Grade, Terrenceville

School Level [N=19] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.6 8.1 115 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 30.0 33.3 31.6 20.0 15.0 175 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 10.0 11.1 10.5 4.9 1.9 3.7 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 60.0 55.6 57.9 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 30.0 44.4 36.8 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.0 44.4 42.1 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 30.0 11.1 211 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 9.7 6.6 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.2 115 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 22.2 10.5 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 90.0 66.7 78.9 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.0 11.1 10.5 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 44.4 21.1 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 11.1 5.3 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 11.1 15.8 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 80.0 33.3 57.9 51.0 32.3 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 30.0 22.2 26.3 15.6 6.1 111 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 40.0 0.0 21.1 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 30.0 66.7 47.4 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 0.0 11.1 5.3 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 40.0 0.0 211 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.0 11.1 10.5 5.7 5.5 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 10.0 111 10.5 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 40.0 77.8 57.9 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 193
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 22.2 10.5 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 10.0 22.2 15.8 5.2 4.2 4.7 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 33.3 21.1 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 22.2 10.5 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 80.0 0.0 42.1 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 20.0 0.0 10.5 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 0.0 44.4 211 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 40.0 22.2 31.6 18.7 121 15.7 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 40.0 333 36.8 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 60.0 66.7 63.2 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 10.0 22.2 15.8 22.1 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 30.0 11.1 21.1 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.8 115 11.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 7 - Burin Peninsula I

228 - St. Lawrence Central High, St. Lawrence

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=32] District Leve[N=364] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.7 13.3 10.3 14.6 8.1 11.5 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 30.8 6.7 17.2 20.0 15.0 175 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 15.4 0.0 10.3 49 1.9 3.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 46.2 80.0 62.1 60.5 75.0 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 40.0 6.3 25.0 27.7 21.8 255 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 375 34.4 36.9 24.8 31.0 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 20.0 18.8 18.8 25.1 32.1 28.3 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 6.7 12.5 9.4 4.1 9.7 6.6 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 25.0 125 6.2 115 8.5 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 6.7 31.3 18.8 6.2 33.9 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 86.7 68.8 78.1 90.8 61.2 77.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 6.7 0.0 3.1 2.6 4.2 33 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 33.3 56.3 43.8 22.7 40.2 30.9 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 0.0 9.4 12.4 8.5 10.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 12.5 6.3 13.9 18.9 16.3 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 46.7 31.3 40.6 51.0 32.3 42.3 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.6 6.1 11.1 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 135 12.7 13.3 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.0 25.0 21.9 17.7 18.2 17.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 20.0 18.8 18.8 14.1 20.0 16.6 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 60.0 56.3 59.4 38.5 42.4 40.7 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 26.7 6.7 16.1 43.8 8.0 27.1 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 6.7 3.2 5.7 55 5.8 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.0 20.0 19.4 16.5 9.8 13.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 53.3 66.7 61.3 34.0 76.7 53.7 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 20.0 375 28.1 9.8 32.1 20.2 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 6.7 0.0 3.1 5.2 4.2 4.7 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 6.7 12.5 12.5 16.6 17.0 16.9 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 6.7 0.0 3.1 5.2 10.9 7.7 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 60.0 50.0 53.1 63.2 35.8 50.6 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 13.3 0.0 6.3 9.8 3.6 6.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 40.0 375 375 31.1 14.5 23.2 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 0.0 18.8 18.7 12.1 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 13.3 62.5 375 40.4 69.7 54.1 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 53.3 43.8 50.0 46.7 44.8 45.9 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 26.7 25.0 25.0 22.1 27.3 24.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 20.0 25.0 21.9 185 12.7 15.7 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.8 115 11.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 6.3 3.1 2.1 3.6 3.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 8 - Vista I

240 - Bishop White School, Port Rexton

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=19] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 41.7 26.3 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) | am involved in one or more in school only 57.1 25.0 36.8 22,5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 14.3 0.0 5.3 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 28.6 33.3 31.6 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 14.3 0.0 5.3 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 14.3 0.0 5.3 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 57.1 75.0 68.4 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 321 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 14.3 16.7 15.8 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 8.3 5.3 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 25.0 15.8 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 58.3 68.4 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 8.3 10.5 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 8.3 5.3 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 58.3 36.8 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 16.7 26.3 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 28.6 0.0 10.5 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 28.6 25.0 26.3 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.3 8.3 10.5 24.3 19.1 21.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 8.3 5.3 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 85.7 83.3 84.2 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 28.6 25.0 26.3 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 14.3 8.3 10.5 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) I would like to join school committees but have 14.3 8.3 10.5 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 429 583 52.6 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.3 41.7 31.6 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.3 0.0 5.3 17.2 11.8 145 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 8.3 5.3 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.4 50.0 57.9 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 28.6 0.0 10.5 8.6 45 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 14.3 25.0 211 20.3 22.5 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 16.7 10.5 21.9 10.1 16.4 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 57.1 58.3 57.9 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 42.9 333 36.8 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 42.9 25.0 31.6 29.3 21.8 255 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 0.0 41.7 26.3 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 14.3 0.0 5.3 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 6.1 4.9 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 8 - Vista I

235 - Clarenville High, Clarenville

School Level [N=100] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 22.4 2.8 14.9 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 10.3 11.1 10.6 22.5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.1 16.7 13.8 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 55.2 69.4 60.6 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 36.7 225 31.0 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 43.3 375 41.0 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 13.3 30.0 20.0 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 3.3 7.5 5.0 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 3.3 2.5 3.0 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 18.6 40.0 27.3 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 69.5 47.5 60.6 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.9 5.0 9.1 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 7.5 3.0 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 155 15.8 15.6 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 3.4 13.2 7.3 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.2 18.4 17.7 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 63.8 52.6 59.4 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 12.1 10.0 11.2 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 27.6 225 255 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 3.4 10.0 6.1 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 29.3 15.0 235 24.3 19.1 21.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 6.9 7.5 7.1 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 20.7 35.0 26.5 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 56.9 15.4 40.2 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 3.4 7.7 5.2 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 8.6 17.9 12.4 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.0 59.0 42.3 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 6.8 25.0 14.1 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 1.7 7.5 4.0 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 13.6 17.5 15.2 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.1 7.5 6.1 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 72.9 42.5 60.6 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 10.2 5.1 8.2 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 18.6 20.5 19.4 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 16.9 15.4 16.3 21.9 10.1 16.4 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 54.2 59.0 56.1 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 41.7 35.0 39.0 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.7 15.0 19.0 29.3 21.8 25.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 6.7 225 13.0 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 20.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 10.1 9.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 10.0 125 11.0 3.7 6.1 4.9 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,
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Grade 12, December 2000

District 8 - Vista I

231 - Discovery Collegiate, Bonavista

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=107] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 13.0 12.2 135 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 16.7 24.5 20.2 22.5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.4 6.1 6.7 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 63.0 57.1 59.6 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 41.8 235 32.7 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 34.5 255 30.8 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 21.8 29.4 25.2 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 11.8 5.6 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 1.8 9.8 5.6 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 5.5 15.7 10.3 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 81.8 76.5 79.4 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 9.1 5.9 7.5 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.6 2.0 2.8 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 11.1 41.2 26.4 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.5 9.8 14.2 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 7.4 17.6 12.3 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 63.0 31.4 47.2 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 5.6 3.9 4.7 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 1.9 5.9 3.8 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.9 5.9 3.8 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 35.2 17.6 26.4 24.3 19.1 21.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 7.4 11.8 10.4 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 48.1 54.9 50.9 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 43.6 10.0 27.4 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.3 6.0 6.6 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 9.1 2.0 5.7 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 40.0 82.0 60.4 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 9.1 41.2 25.2 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 12.7 7.8 10.3 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.0 11.8 15.9 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.5 5.9 5.6 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 52.7 33.3 43.0 60.8 449 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 9.1 3.9 6.5 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 20.0 235 215 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 21.8 9.8 16.8 219 10.1 16.4 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 49.1 62.7 55.1 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 63.6 60.8 61.7 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 29.1 17.6 23.4 29.3 21.8 25.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 7.3 13.7 10.3 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 2.0 1.9 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 5.9 2.8 3.7 6.1 49 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 8 - Vista I

238 - Musgravetown High School, Musgravetown

School Level [N=48] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.1 16.0 12.8 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 59.1 32.0 44.7 22.5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 4.0 21 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 31.8 48.0 40.4 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 34.8 20.0 27.1 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 39.1 44.0 41.7 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 17.4 24.0 20.8 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.3 0.0 2.1 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 4.3 12.0 8.3 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 43 40.0 229 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 91.3 60.0 75.0 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 43 0.0 21 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 17.4 36.0 27.1 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 39.1 4.0 20.8 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 43 32.0 18.8 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 39.1 28.0 33.3 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 8.7 12.0 10.4 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 4.0 21 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 8.7 28.0 18.8 24.3 19.1 21.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 39.1 24.0 31.3 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 43.5 32.0 375 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 56.5 8.0 31.3 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 0.0 4.0 21 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 13.0 8.0 10.4 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.4 80.0 56.3 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 13.6 20.8 17.4 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 13.6 8.3 10.9 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 13.6 8.3 10.9 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 9.1 4.2 6.5 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 58.3 54.3 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.3 0.0 2.1 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 17.4 24.0 20.8 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 435 12.0 27.1 21.9 10.1 16.4 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 34.8 64.0 50.0 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 34.8 44.0 39.6 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 43.5 32.0 37.5 29.3 21.8 25.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 17.4 8.0 125 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 4.3 8.0 6.3 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 8.0 4.2 3.7 6.1 49 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 8 - Vista I

244 - Our Saviour King Academy, Southern Harbour

School Level [N=15] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 125 7.7 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 40.0 25.0 30.8 22.5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 60.0 62.5 61.5 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 28.6 375 33.3 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 28.6 50.0 40.0 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 42.9 12.5 26.7 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 14.3 25.0 20.0 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 75.0 80.0 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 42.9 37.5 40.0 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 42.9 25.0 33.3 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 14.3 375 26.7 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 125 6.7 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 12.5 6.7 24.3 19.1 217 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 71.4 37.5 53.3 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 28.6 375 33.3 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 42.9 28.6 35.7 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 14.3 0.0 7.1 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 14.3 7.1 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.9 57.1 50.0 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.3 50.0 33.3 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 12.5 6.7 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.3 0.0 6.7 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 12.5 6.7 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.4 25.0 46.7 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 14.3 25.0 20.0 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 14.3 12.5 13.3 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 14.3 0.0 6.7 219 10.1 16.4 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 57.1 62.5 60.0 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 42.9 75.0 60.0 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 57.1 125 33.3 29.3 21.8 25.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 125 6.7 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 6.1 49 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 8 - Vista I

242 - Random Island Academy, Random Island

School Level [N=24] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 20.0 7.7 13.0 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 50.0 30.8 39.1 22.5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 30.0 61.5 47.8 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 30.0 35.7 33.3 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 20.0 28.6 25.0 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 30.0 35.7 33.3 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 10.0 0.0 4.2 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 10.0 0.0 4.2 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 28.6 16.7 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 64.3 70.8 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 7.1 4.2 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 20.0 0.0 8.3 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 10.0 21.4 16.7 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 14.3 8.3 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 10.0 7.1 8.3 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 80.0 57.1 66.7 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 20.0 0.0 8.7 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 23.1 13.0 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 7.7 4.3 24.3 19.1 217 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 70.0 15.4 39.1 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 10.0 53.8 34.8 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 10.0 21.4 16.7 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 20.0 14.3 16.7 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 50.0 0.0 20.8 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 20.0 64.3 45.8 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 21.4 12.5 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 30.0 7.1 16.7 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 7.1 8.3 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 60.0 64.3 62.5 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 7.1 4.2 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 20.0 14.3 16.7 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 20.0 7.1 12.5 219 10.1 16.4 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 60.0 71.4 66.7 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 30.0 14.3 20.8 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 30.0 21.4 25.0 29.3 21.8 25.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 40.0 28.6 33.3 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 35.7 20.8 9.0 10.1 9.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 6.1 49 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 8 - Vista I

431 - Southwest Arm Academy, Little Heart's Ease

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=15] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 16.7 0.0 7.1 22.5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 12.5 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 83.3 87.5 85.7 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 83.3 22.2 46.7 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 16.7 22.2 20.0 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 111 6.7 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 44.4 26.7 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 55.6 33.3 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 33.3 60.0 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 11.1 6.7 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 33.3 22.2 26.7 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 50.0 22.2 33.3 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 22.2 13.3 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 16.7 33.3 26.7 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 16.7 111 13.3 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 0.0 22.2 13.3 24.3 19.1 21.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 50.0 11.1 26.7 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 55.6 46.7 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 50.0 0.0 20.0 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 22.2 13.3 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 33.3 33.3 33.3 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 16.7 44.4 33.3 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 33.3 33.3 33.3 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 0.0 11.1 6.7 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 66.7 55.6 60.0 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 16.7 0.0 6.7 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.7 11.1 13.3 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 0.0 0.0 219 10.1 16.4 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 66.7 88.9 80.0 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 44.4 46.7 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 16.7 22.2 20.0 29.3 21.8 255 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 22.2 13.3 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 16.7 0.0 6.7 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 16.7 11.1 13.3 3.7 6.1 4.9 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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District 8 - Vista I

430 - St. Mark's School, King's Cove

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=15] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.5 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 16.7 6.7 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 83.3 93.3 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 44.4 50.0 46.7 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.4 33.3 40.0 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 0.0 16.7 6.7 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 111 0.0 6.7 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 77.8 83.3 80.0 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 22.2 16.7 20.0 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 11.1 50.0 26.7 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 0.0 20.0 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 16.7 26.7 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 22.2 33.3 26.7 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 33.3 13.3 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 16.7 6.7 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 44.4 16.7 33.3 24.3 19.1 21.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 22.2 0.0 13.3 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 33.3 33.3 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 22.2 33.3 26.7 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 22.2 0.0 13.3 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 111 16.7 13.3 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 44.4 50.0 46.7 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 22.2 33.3 26.7 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 33.3 0.0 20.0 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 33.3 13.3 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 44.4 33.3 40.0 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 44.4 83.3 60.0 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 0.0 20.0 219 10.1 16.4 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 22.2 16.7 20.0 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 66.7 0.0 40.0 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 22.2 83.3 46.7 29.3 21.8 25.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.1 16.7 13.3 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 6.1 49 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 8 - Vista I

230 - St. Michael's School, Arnold's Cove

School Level [N=21] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 154 9.5 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 125 7.7 9.5 225 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.5 0.0 4.8 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 75.0 76.9 76.2 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 12.5 15.4 14.3 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 375 30.8 33.3 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 50.0 30.8 38.1 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 23.1 14.3 3.2 8.4 5.7 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 15.4 9.5 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 76.9 85.7 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 7.7 4.8 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 37.5 23.1 28.6 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 15.4 9.5 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 7.7 4.8 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 62.5 53.8 57.1 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 125 7.7 9.5 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 25.0 46.2 38.1 24.3 19.1 21.7 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 62.5 46.2 52.4 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 42.9 7.7 20.0 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 7.7 5.0 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 28.6 7.7 15.0 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.6 76.9 60.0 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 12.5 7.7 9.5 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)
b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)
c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 30.8 28.6 17.2 11.8 14.5 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games
d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 7.7 4.8 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 62.5 53.8 57.1 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6
22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?
a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 7.7 4.8 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly
b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 125 15.4 14.3 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally
c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.0 7.7 14.3 219 10.1 16.4 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult
d) | am not interested in public speaking or 62.5 69.2 66.7 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating
23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?
a) none at all 375 53.8 47.6 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 15.4 19.0 29.3 21.8 25.5 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 125 0.0 4.8 9.6 17.9 13.6 15.4 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 25.0 30.8 28.6 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 12.5 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 6.1 49 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 8 - Vista I

246 - Swift Current Academy, Swift Current School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=4] District Leve[N=368] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 14.3 11.7 13.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) I am involved in one or more in school only 225 19.9 21.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 56.0 61.4 58.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 34.0 22.3 28.3 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 38.3 30.7 34.8 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 21.8 30.7 26.1 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 3.2 8.4 5.7 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 2.7 7.8 5.2 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 8.6 27.9 18.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.2 63.7 72.2 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 9.1 5.6 7.4 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 21 2.8 25 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 16.2 32.2 24.2 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.9 11.9 15.4 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 11.4 16.4 13.8 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 53.5 39.5 46.6 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 7.6 6.2 6.9 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 10.3 11.2 10.7 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.6 3.9 2.7 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 24.3 19.1 217 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 20.0 12.4 16.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 36.2 47.2 415 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 47.0 13.6 30.7 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 6.5 7.4 6.9 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 13.0 9.7 11.3 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 335 69.3 51.1 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 10.8 30.3 20.5 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 5.9 5.6 5.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 17.2 11.8 145 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.4 7.3 6.3 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 60.8 44.9 52.9 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.6 4.5 6.6 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 20.3 225 21.3 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 219 10.1 16.4 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 49.2 62.9 55.7 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 48.4 44.1 46.2 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 29.3 21.8 255 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 9.6 17.9 13.6 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 9.0 10.1 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 3.7 6.1 49 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

249 - Ascension Collegiate, Bay Roberts

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=224] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.4 6.5 8.3 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) | am involved in one or more in school only 11.3 6.5 10.1 13.3 12.1 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.7 4.3 5.0 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 73.6 82.6 76.6 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 44.0 26.3 35.7 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.8 25.3 30.4 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 16.5 20.0 17.9 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 2.8 15.8 8.5 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.9 12.6 7.6 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 9.3 40.0 24.2 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.3 49.5 66.4 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 4.6 6.3 5.8 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 2.8 4.2 3.6 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 13.8 20.2 18.4 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 12.8 6.4 9.0 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 115 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 18.3 18.1 18.4 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 55.0 55.3 54.3 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 13.8 13.7 13.8 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 22.0 12.6 18.8 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.8 5.3 3.1 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.2 24.2 21.0 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 2.8 11.6 6.7 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 39.4 32.6 36.6 43.1 44.4 435 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 11.9 3.2 8.5 29.2 125 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.9 3.2 8.0 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) I would like to join school committees but have 19.3 10.5 14.7 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 56.9  83.2 68.8 39.1 72.5 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 15.6 27.7 22.4 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 1.8 6.4 3.6 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 17.4 12.8 13.9 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 2.8 6.4 49 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 62.4 46.8 55.2 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 4.2 7.2 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 20.4 11.6 16.6 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 9.3 9.5 9.4 22.0 8.9 15.7 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 62.0 74.7 66.8 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 41.7 44.7 41.4 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 22.2 19.1 20.3 23.9 24.1 23.7 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 17.6 12.8 15.3 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 14.8 11.7 144 8.9 10.0 9.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 3.7 11.7 8.6 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 9 - Avalon West I

253 - Carbonear College, Carbonear

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=137] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 5.9 11.1 8.3 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 4.4 6.3 5.3 13.3 121 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.8 4.8 6.8 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 80.9 77.8 79.7 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 25.7 12.5 19.1 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 38.6 42.2 41.2 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 24.3 31.3 27.2 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.4 4.7 2.9 1.9 9.4 5.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 10.0 9.4 9.6 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 14.3 26.2 19.7 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 70.0 52.3 62.0 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 12.3 13.1 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.4 9.2 5.1 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 18.6 23.4 20.6 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 2.9 12.5 7.4 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 25.7 26.6 26.5 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 52.9 375 45.6 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 10.0 4.6 8.0 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 20.0 12.3 16.1 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 21.4 215 21.2 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 11.4 185 15.3 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 37.1 43.1 39.4 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 10.0 4.7 7.4 29.2 12.5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.4 4.7 8.1 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 40.0 20.3 31.6 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 38.6 70.3 52.9 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 10.1 32.8 20.7 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 43 3.1 3.7 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.3 10.9 16.3 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.2 10.9 8.9 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 58.0 42.2 50.4 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 1.4 4.6 3.6 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.0 20.0 255 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 314 13.8 22.6 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 37.1 61.5 48.2 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 329 35.4 35.0 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.4 30.8 25.5 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 21.4 13.8 17.5 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 17.1 16.9 16.8 8.9 10.0 9.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 7.1 3.1 5.1 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

464 - Crescent Collegiate, Blaketown

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=97] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.4 2.3 6.2 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 15.1 18.2 16.5 13.3 12.1 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 7.5 4.5 6.2 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 67.9 75.0 71.1 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 32.1 11.6 229 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 30.2 23.3 27.1 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 26.4 41.9 33.3 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.7 9.3 7.3 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 5.7 14.0 9.4 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 7.5 37.2 20.8 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 84.9 51.2 69.8 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.5 9.3 8.3 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 2.3 1.0 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 15.1 20.5 17.5 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 22.6 11.4 17.5 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 11.3 18.2 14.4 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.9 50.0 50.5 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 22.6 16.3 19.8 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 11.3 9.3 104 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 20.8 25.6 22.9 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 14.0 6.3 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 45.3 34.9 40.6 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 56.6 18.2 39.2 29.2 12,5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.3 4.5 8.2 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 3.8 2.3 3.1 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.3 75.0 49.5 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 3.8 16.3 9.4 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 47 2.1 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 17.0 16.3 16.7 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.5 9.3 8.3 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.7 53.5 63.5 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 1.9 2.3 2.1 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 17.0 11.4 14.4 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 24.5 2.3 14.4 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 56.6 84.1 69.1 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 47.2 45.5 46.4 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 26.4 25.0 25.8 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 18.9 18.2 18.6 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 3.8 6.8 5.2 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 3.8 45 4.1 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

287 - Dunne Memorial Academy, St. Mary's

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=43] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 13.0 0.0 7.5 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 17.4 17.6 17.5 13.3 121 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 4.3 0.0 25 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 65.2 82.4 72.5 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 52.0 27.8 41.9 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 36.0 27.8 32.6 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 12.0 27.8 18.6 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 5.6 2.3 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 11.1 4.7 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 38.9 16.3 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 76.0 55.6 67.4 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 24.0 5.6 16.3 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 24.0 27.8 25.6 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 20.0 16.7 18.6 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 4.0 16.7 9.3 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 52.0 38.9 46.5 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 16.0 5.6 11.6 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 4.0 0.0 2.3 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 12.0 27.8 18.6 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 24.0 11.1 18.6 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 44.0 55.6 48.8 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 56.0 33.3 46.5 29.2 12,5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 12.0 5.6 9.3 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 20.0 111 16.3 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 12.0 50.0 27.9 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 16.7 22.2 19.0 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 8.3 11.1 9.5 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 20.8 16.7 19.0 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 4.2 5.6 4.8 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 44.4 47.6 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 12.0 11.1 11.6 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 32.0 22.2 27.9 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 36.0 11.1 25.6 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 20.0 55.6 34.9 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 52.0 38.9 46.5 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 28.0 33.3 30.2 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.0 22.2 18.6 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 4.0 5.6 4.7 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 9 - Avalon West I

252 - E.J. Pratt Central High, Brownsdale

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=17] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 10.0 5.9 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.3 12.1 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 90.0 94.1 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 42.9 30.0 35.3 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 28.6 40.0 35.3 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 28.6 20.0 235 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 10.0 5.9 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 10.0 5.9 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 70.0 76.5 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 14.3 0.0 5.9 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 20.0 11.8 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 28.6 30.0 29.4 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 14.3 40.0 29.4 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 10.0 5.9 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 57.1 20.0 35.3 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 10.0 5.9 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 14.3 0.0 5.9 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 14.3 0.0 5.9 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 28.6 40.0 35.3 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 42.9 50.0 47.1 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 28.6 30.0 294 29.2 12.5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 28.6 10.0 17.6 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 14.3 0.0 5.9 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 28.6 60.0 47.1 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 50.0 29.4 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 0.0 50.0 29.4 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 14.3 0.0 5.9 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 85.7 0.0 35.3 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 14.3 0.0 5.9 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 57.1 0.0 235 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 28.6 100.0 70.6 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 14.3 70.0 47.1 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 42.9 10.0 23.5 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 28.6 10.0 17.6 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 14.3 0.0 5.9 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 10.0 5.9 34 5.5 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,
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Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

286 - Fatima Academy, St. Bride's

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=19] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 9.1 5.3 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 125 27.3 21.1 13.3 121 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 87.5 63.6 73.7 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 12.5 27.3 211 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 25.0 9.1 15.8 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 50.0 18.2 31.6 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 125 18.2 15.8 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 27.3 15.8 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 63.6 36.8 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 27.3 57.9 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 9.1 5.3 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 12.5 18.2 15.8 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 27.3 15.8 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 12.5 9.1 10.5 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 75.0 45.5 57.9 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 9.1 5.3 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 375 27.3 31.6 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 125 18.2 15.8 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 45.5 47.4 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 25.0 36.4 31.6 29.2 12.5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 18.2 10.5 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 37.5 9.1 21.1 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 37.5 36.4 36.8 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 455 26.3 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 12.5 0.0 5.3 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 12.5 9.1 10.5 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 18.2 10.5 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 75.0 27.3 47.4 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 27.3 15.8 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 0.0 9.1 5.3 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.0 18.2 21.1 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 75.0 455 57.9 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 75.0 545 63.2 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 125 27.3 21.1 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 125 18.2 15.8 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 228
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

{4

District 9 - Avalon West I

271 - Holy Trinity RH, Heart's Content

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=34] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 10.0 15.4 12.1 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 5.0 15.4 9.1 13.3 12.1 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 20.0 0.0 12.1 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 65.0 69.2 66.7 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 20.0 0.0 11.8 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.0 28.6 324 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 35.0 28.6 324 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 14.3 5.9 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 10.0 28.6 17.6 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 10.0 42.9 235 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 80.0 50.0 67.6 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.0 0.0 2.9 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.0 7.1 5.9 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 20.0 57.1 35.3 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 25.0 35.7 29.4 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 30.0 7.1 20.6 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 25.0 0.0 14.7 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 7.1 2.9 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 10.0 214 14.7 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 7.1 2.9 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 25.0 0.0 14.7 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 15.0 21.4 17.6 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 42.9 47.1 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 50.0 30.8 42.4 29.2 125 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 5.0 0.0 3.0 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.0 0.0 9.1 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.0 69.2 45.5 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 30.0 50.0 38.2 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 10.0 14.3 11.8 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 0.0 5.9 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 14.3 11.8 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 40.0 21.4 324 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.0 0.0 2.9 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 0.0 14.7 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 15.0 7.1 11.8 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 55.0 92.9 70.6 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 35.0 214 29.4 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 35.7 29.4 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 30.0 28.6 29.4 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 5.0 7.1 5.9 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 5.0 7.1 5.9 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

280 - Laval High School, Placentia

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=76] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 6.4 3.7 5.3 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 17.0 3.7 12.0 13.3 121 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 4.3 11.1 6.7 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 72.3 81.5 76.0 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 56.3 29.6 46.1 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 25.9 31.6 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 10.4 22.2 14.5 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 7.4 2.6 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 14.8 5.3 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 4.2 22.2 11.8 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 87.5 70.4 80.3 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 6.3 7.4 6.6 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 21 0.0 1.3 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 6.3 26.9 13.3 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 12.5 7.7 10.7 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 20.8 3.8 16.0 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 60.4 61.5 60.0 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 22.9 3.7 15.8 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 125 7.4 10.5 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 21 0.0 1.3 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 8.3 14.8 11.8 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 14.6 22.2 171 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 39.6 51.9 43.4 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 44.7 11.1 32.0 29.2 12.5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.6 3.7 8.0 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 17.0 3.7 12.0 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 27.7 81.5 48.0 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 4.2 26.9 12.0 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 8.3 7.7 8.0 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 4.2 23.1 10.7 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.4 3.8 8.0 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 72.9 38.5 61.3 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.5 12.0 9.6 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 29.8 12.0 23.3 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 19.1 4.0 13.7 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.6 72.0 53.4 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 41.7 259 36.8 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 31.3 29.6 30.3 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 14.6 33.3 21.1 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 10.4 11.1 10.5 8.9 10.0 9.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 21 0.0 1.3 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

439 - North Shore Collegiate, Northern Bay

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=30] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.1 0.0 3.4 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 9.1 27.8 20.7 13.3 12.1 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 81.8 72.2 75.9 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 9.1 26.3 20.0 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 455 10.5 23.3 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 36.4 52.6 46.7 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 5.3 3.3 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 9.1 5.3 6.7 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 9.1 15.8 13.3 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 54.5 78.9 70.0 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 36.4 5.3 16.7 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 18.2 31.6 26.7 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 18.2 211 20.0 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 9.1 15.8 13.3 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 54.5 31.6 40.0 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 9.1 0.0 3.3 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 27.3 10.5 16.7 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 9.1 15.8 13.3 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 54.5 73.7 66.7 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 36.4 21.1 26.7 29.2 125 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 10.5 6.7 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 9.1 10.5 10.0 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 54.5 57.9 56.7 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 36.8 23.3 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 18.2 21.1 20.0 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 5.3 3.3 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 81.8 36.8 53.3 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 10.5 6.7 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 9.1 36.8 26.7 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 455 5.3 20.0 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 455 47.4 46.7 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 72.7 47.4 56.7 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 18.2 15.8 16.7 23.9 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 9.1 21.1 16.7 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 15.8 10.0 8.9 10.0 9.8 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

247 - Roncalli CH, Avondale

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=89] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 6.8 5.0 6.0 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 22.7 20.0 21.4 13.3 121 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 4.5 0.0 24 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 65.9 75.0 70.2 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 32.6 13.3 22.7 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 41.9 42.2 42.0 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 18.6 33.3 26.1 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 4.4 23 1.9 9.4 5.4 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.0 6.7 6.8 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 11.4 15.6 135 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 72.7 73.3 73.0 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.4 6.7 9.0 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 4.5 4.4 4.5 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 25.0 26.7 25.8 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.1 11.1 10.1 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 15.9 15.6 15.7 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.0 46.7 48.3 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 9.1 11.4 10.2 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 6.8 4.5 5.7 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.3 1.1 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 25.0 15.9 20.5 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 11.4 0.0 5.7 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 47.7 65.9 56.8 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 36.4 13.3 24.7 29.2 12,5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 6.8 8.9 7.9 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 18.2 4.4 11.2 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 38.6 73.3 56.2 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.0 22.7 18.4 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 2.3 2.3 2.3 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.3 15.9 16.1 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 2.3 9.1 5.7 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 65.1 50.0 57.5 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 9.1 2.2 5.6 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 22.7 17.8 20.2 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 18.2 8.9 13.5 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 71.1 60.7 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 47.7 42.2 44.9 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 27.3 22.2 24.7 239 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 25.0 24.4 247 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 6.7 34 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 4.4 2.2 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 9 - Avalon West I

274 - St. Catherine's Academy, Mount Carmel

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=21] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 15.4 0.0 10.5 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 46.2 33.3 42.1 13.3 12.1 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 15.4 0.0 10.5 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 23.1 66.7 36.8 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 42.9 28.6 38.1 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.7 57.1 42.9 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 214 14.3 19.0 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 71.4 71.4 71.4 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 28.6 14.3 23.8 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 14.3 4.8 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.4 14.3 19.0 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 14.3 14.3 14.3 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 7.1 0.0 4.8 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 57.1 71.4 61.9 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.3 28.6 19.0 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 35.7 42.9 38.1 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 28.6 42.9 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 7.1 0.0 4.8 29.2 12.5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 28.6 14.3 23.8 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 21.4 14.3 19.0 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.9 71.4 52.4 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 237
Modification Time: 9:47:16AM Modification Date: 3/30/2004 Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr

Source: Corporate Planning and Research


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/sas.htm

[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 16.7 5.3 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 16.7 5.3 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 7.7 33.3 15.8 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.7 0.0 5.3 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 84.6 33.3 68.4 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 7.1 14.3 9.5 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 28.6 0.0 19.0 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.6 14.3 23.8 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 35.7 71.4 47.6 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 100.0 57.1 85.7 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 0.0 14.3 4.8 239 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 0.0 14.3 4.8 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 14.3 4.8 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 9 - Avalon West I

432 - St. Joseph's Central, Bay de Verde

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=13] District Leve[N=800] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 14.3 8.3 8.1 6.3 7.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.3 12.1 12.9 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 3.4 5.2 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 100.0 85.7 91.7 71.9 78.2 74.6 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 16.7 28.6 23.1 37.0 20.0 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 83.3 28.6 53.8 36.5 30.3 33.6 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 0.0 14.3 7.7 20.5 28.6 24.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 14.3 7.7 1.9 9.4 5.4 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 14.3 7.7 4.1 11.7 7.9 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 42.9 23.1 8.2 30.7 19.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) | do my homework on my own 100.0 57.1 76.9 79.5 57.1 68.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.4 7.5 9.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 4.7 3.3 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 28.6 154 16.4 24.8 20.6 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 66.7 0.0 30.8 13.7 12.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.1 16.4 17.1 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 71.4 53.8 52.8 46.0 49.4 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.8 9.2 11.3 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.7 8.6 11.8 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 14.3 7.7 1.2 2.2 1.6 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 16.7 42.9 30.8 19.8 21.7 20.4 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 28.6 154 9.4 13.9 11.4 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 83.3 143 46.2 43.1 44.4 43.5 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 16.7 14.3 15.4 29.2 12.5 21.2 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 14.3 7.7 10.9 5.8 8.5 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 50.0 0.0 23.1 20.8 9.2 15.4 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 33.3 71.4 53.8 39.1 725 54.8 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.7 28.1 19.1 13.3 31.2 22.2 21.5 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 5.1 4.2 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.7 57.1 38.5 15.3 16.3 15.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 42.9 23.1 5.6 8.7 7.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 83.3 0.0 38.5 64.7 41.9 54.2 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.8 5.6 6.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 33.3 14.3 23.1 235 14.7 19.5 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 33.3 14.3 23.1 22.0 8.9 15.7 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 33.3 71.4 53.8 48.7 70.8 58.8 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 66.7 85.7 76.9 45.2 42.4 43.6 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 16.7 14.3 15.4 239 24.1 23.7 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.7 0.0 7.7 18.6 18.0 18.2 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.9 10.0 9.8 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.4 55 4.8 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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District 10 - Avalon East I

447 - Baltimore School Complex, Ferryland

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=42] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 16.7 19.2 18.4 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) | am involved in one or more in school only 58.3 3.8 21.1 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 3.8 2.6 9.9 5.5 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 25.0 73.1 57.9 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 50.0 6.9 19.5 36.6 217 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.3 37.9 36.6 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 16.7 41.4 34.1 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 3.4 2.4 3.6 6.6 5.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 10.3 7.3 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.3 28.6 225 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.3 60.7 67.5 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 8.3 3.6 5.0 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 7.1 5.0 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 8.3 24.1 195 23.2 32.1 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 41.7 17.2 24.4 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 17.2 17.1 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.3 41.4 39.0 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 25.0 6.7 11.9 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 8.3 6.7 7.1 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 3.3 2.4 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 16.7 26.7 23.8 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 16.7 13.3 14.3 3.0 45 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 33.3 43.3 40.5 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 66.7 10.3 26.8 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 8.3 10.3 9.8 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) I would like to join school committees but have 8.3 10.3 9.8 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 16.7  69.0 53.7 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 37.9 26.8 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 3.4 2.4 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 10.3 14.6 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 10.3 7.3 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 75.0 37.9 48.8 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 8.3 6.9 7.3 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 41.7 17.2 24.4 28.7 22.5 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.0 27.6 26.8 22.8 14.9 18.8 22,5 14.2 184 184 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 25.0 48.3 415 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 44.8 46.3 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 333 345 34.1 19.9 20.4 20.1 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.7 6.9 9.8 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 6.9 4.9 21.7 17.5 19.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 6.9 4.9 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

327 - Bishops College, St. John's

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=133] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 22.4 8.5 15.7 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 17.9 23.7 20.5 17.8 111 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 11.9 5.1 8.7 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 47.8 62.7 55.1 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 26.5 28.6 27.3 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 38.2 36.5 37.1 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 25.0 28.6 27.3 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 7.4 3.2 5.3 3.6 6.6 5.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 2.9 3.2 3.0 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.8 22.2 15.2 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 88.2 65.1 77.3 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 2.9 12.7 7.6 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 22.1 33.3 27.3 23.2 32.1 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 11.8 7.9 9.8 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 324 33.3 32.6 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 33.8 25.4 30.3 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 6.0 4.9 5.4 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 34.3 23.0 29.5 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 15 0.0 0.8 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.9 14.8 147 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 3.0 6.6 4.7 3.0 45 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 40.3 50.8 45.0 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 22.1 6.3 14.4 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 8.8 3.2 6.1 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 11.8 11.1 12.1 20.7 10.0 15.5 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 57.4 79.4 67.4 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 17.6 47.6 31.8 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 4.4 7.9 6.1 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.2 6.3 11.4 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 8.8 9.5 9.1 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 52.9 28.6 41.7 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 1.5 5.0 3.1 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 34.8 317 33.1 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 15.2 11.7 134 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 48.5 51.7 50.4 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 39.7 36.5 37.9 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 16.2 27.0 21.2 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 11.8 9.5 10.6 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 20.6 20.6 21.2 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 11.8 6.3 9.1 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

328 - Booth Memorial High School, St. John's

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=169] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 16.2 6.5 10.3 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 16.2 17.4 16.4 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 5.9 6.5 6.7 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 61.8 69.6 66.7 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 36.6 19.6 26.9 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.8 38.0 38.9 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 16.9 26.1 22.8 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 5.6 8.7 7.2 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 7.6 4.2 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.5 304 20.8 9.0 25.7 17.5 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 83.1 62.0 70.2 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 7.0 6.5 7.1 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.4 1.1 1.8 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 21.1 27.2 23.8 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 8.5 13.0 10.7 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 18.3 23.9 22.0 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 52.1 35.9 43.5 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 14.1 7.6 10.7 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 28.2 32.6 31.0 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.4 4.3 3.0 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 141 141 13.7 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 1.4 1.1 1.2 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 40.8 40.2 40.5 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 28.2 11.4 18.3 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 14.1 6.8 9.8 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 25.4 11.4 17.7 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 32.4 70.5 54.3 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 9.9 36.3 24.0 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.0 4.4 5.4 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 16.9 20.9 19.2 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.6 9.9 8.4 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 60.6 28.6 43.1 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 11.3 11.2 10.9 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 18.3 30.3 24.8 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 25.4 135 18.2 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 45.1 44.9 46.1 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 45.7 30.4 36.5 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 15.7 14.1 15.6 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 10.0 16.3 13.2 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 15.7 22.8 20.4 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 12.9 16.3 144 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 10 - Avalon East I

336 - Gonzaga High School, St. John's

School Level [N=180] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 14.8 12.0 13.3 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 17.0 9.3 13.3 17.8 111 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.5 6.7 9.6 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 55.7 72.0 63.9 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 40.2 24.7 33.0 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 45.7 50.6 47.2 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 10.9 17.3 14.8 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 2.2 3.7 2.8 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 1.1 3.7 23 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 7.6 23.5 15.3 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 79.3 69.1 74.4 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.9 49 8.0 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 2.2 25 2.3 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 30.8 35.9 34.3 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 5.5 6.4 5.8 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 33.0 25.6 29.1 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 30.8 32.1 30.8 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 8.7 8.6 8.5 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 34.8 235 29.5 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 12.0 16.0 13.6 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 2.2 3.7 2.8 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 42.4 48.1 45.5 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 22.0 23.8 23.6 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 19.8 125 16.1 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 26.4 11.3 19.5 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 31.9 52.5 40.8 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 16.3 38.0 27.6 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 4.3 5.1 4.6 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 4.3 11.4 7.5 10.7 121 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 3.3 10.1 6.3 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 71.7 35.4 54.0 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 10.0 9.9 9.8 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 311 24.7 28.7 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 27.8 12.3 20.1 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 31.1 53.1 41.4 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 26.1 44.4 35.8 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 25.0 17.3 21.0 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 7.6 14.8 10.8 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 25.0 14.8 19.9 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 16.3 8.6 125 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

340 - Holy Heart of Mary High School, St. John's

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=201] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 20.5 9.5 14.7 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 10.2 6.3 8.2 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 8.0 5.3 6.5 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 61.4 78.9 70.7 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 45.7 255 35.6 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 42.4 39.8 40.8 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 7.6 27.6 17.8 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.1 4.1 2.6 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 3.3 3.1 3.1 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 13.0 24.7 18.9 9.0 25.7 17.5 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 79.3 68.0 73.2 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 43 5.2 5.3 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.3 21 2.6 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 22.0 31.6 26.8 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 4.4 8.2 6.3 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 24.2 24.5 24.2 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 49.5 35.7 42.6 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 4.3 5.1 5.2 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 28.3 17.3 225 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 2.2 1.0 1.6 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 15.2 18.4 16.8 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 5.4 2.0 3.7 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 44.6 56.1 50.3 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 22.2 9.2 15.3 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 5.6 4.1 5.3 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 23.3 8.2 15.3 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 48.9 78.6 64.0 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 17.6 30.9 24.3 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 2.2 13.4 7.9 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 2.2 9.3 6.3 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 15.4 11.3 13.2 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 62.6 35.1 48.1 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 12.1 10.3 111 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.3 25.8 254 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 19.8 19.6 19.6 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.9 443 43.9 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 40.2 42.9 41.9 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 22.8 21.4 22.0 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 13.0 9.2 11.0 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 13.0 18.4 15.7 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 10.9 8.2 9.4 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

304 - Holy Spirit High, Manuels

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=146] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 9.1 9.9 10.0 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 13.6 1.4 7.1 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.1 2.8 5.7 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 68.2 85.9 77.1 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 35.3 24.0 29.5 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 44.1 45.3 43.8 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 11.8 22.7 18.5 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.5 4.0 2.7 3.6 6.6 5.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 7.4 4.0 5.5 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 8.8 33.3 219 9.0 25.7 17.5 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.3 62.7 72.6 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 4.4 1.3 2.7 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 15 2.7 2.7 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 27.9 36.5 33.1 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 22.1 8.1 14.5 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 19.1 135 16.6 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 30.9 41.9 35.9 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 16.7 12.3 14.1 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 28.8 20.5 24.6 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.7 21 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 18.2 16.4 16.9 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 4.1 2.1 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 36.4 43.8 40.1 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 38.2 8.1 22.8 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 17.6 8.1 13.1 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 13.2 14.9 14.5 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 30.9 68.9 49.7 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 14.7 29.3 23.3 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 1.5 2.7 2.1 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.3 16.0 13.0 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.9 13.3 10.3 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 67.6 38.7 51.4 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 4.5 2.7 4.2 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 27.3 13.3 19.4 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 21.2 9.3 15.3 22.8 14.9 18.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 47.0 74.7 61.1 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 33.8 29.7 32.4 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 13.2 20.3 16.6 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 235 20.3 221 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 235 10.8 16.6 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 5.9 18.9 124 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 10 - Avalon East I

368 - Holy Trinity High School, Torbay

School Level [N=51] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.0 13.6 10.6 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 32.0 9.1 21.3 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.0 4.5 8.5 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 48.0 72.7 59.6 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 214 23.8 224 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 46.4 14.3 32.7 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 214 33.3 26.5 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 10.7 14.3 12.2 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 14.3 6.1 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 10.7 35.0 20.8 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 85.7 55.0 72.9 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.6 10.0 6.3 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 17.9 38.1 26.5 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 10.7 4.8 8.2 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.9 14.3 16.3 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 53.6 42.9 49.0 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 9.1 4.0 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 46.4 22.7 36.0 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 3.6 0.0 2.0 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.3 27.3 20.0 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 3.6 9.1 6.0 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 321 31.8 32.0 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 35.7 14.3 26.5 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 14.3 4.8 10.2 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 10.7 9.5 10.2 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 39.3 71.4 53.1 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 7.1 36.4 20.0 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 7.1 45 6.0 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.3 0.0 8.0 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 3.6 9.1 6.0 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 67.9 50.0 60.0 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 7.1 0.0 4.0 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 36.4 30.0 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 17.9 13.6 16.0 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 50.0 50.0 50.0 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 21.4 40.9 30.0 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.4 18.2 20.0 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 10.7 4.5 8.0 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 32.1 13.6 24.0 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 14.3 22.7 18.0 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 10 - Avalon East I

307 - Mobile High School, Mobile

School Level [N=27] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 14.3 3.8 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 10.5 28.6 15.4 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 10.5 14.3 11.5 9.9 5.5 7.7 8.3 55 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 78.9 42.9 69.2 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 25.0 28.6 25.9 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 35.0 57.1 40.7 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 40.0 0.0 29.6 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 14.3 3.7 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 28.6 7.4 9.0 25.7 17.5 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 95.0 57.1 85.2 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.0 14.3 7.4 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 40.0 14.3 33.3 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 30.0 0.0 22.2 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 5.0 42.9 14.8 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 25.0 42.9 29.6 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 10.0 14.3 111 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 15.0 0.0 11.1 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 14.3 3.7 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 5.0 28.6 11.1 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 10.0 14.3 111 3.0 45 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 60.0 28.6 51.9 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 85.0 28.6 70.4 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 10.0 28.6 14.8 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 0.0 14.3 3.7 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 5.0 28.6 111 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 30.0 50.0 34.6 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 16.7 3.8 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 10.0 0.0 7.7 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 10.0 16.7 11.5 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 16.7 423 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.0 14.3 7.4 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.0 28.6 29.6 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 30.0 14.3 25.9 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 35.0 42.9 37.0 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 25.0 28.6 25.9 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 50.0 14.3 40.7 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 10.0 42.9 185 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 15.0 14.3 14.8 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

311 - Mount Pearl Senior High, Mount Pearl

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=159] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 7.7 5.3 6.5 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 28.2 20.0 24.2 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.0 2.7 5.9 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 55.1 72.0 63.4 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 325 15.4 24.1 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 33.8 33.3 335 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 31.3 37.2 34.2 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.3 12.8 7.0 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 1.3 1.3 1.3 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 6.3 195 12.7 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 82.5 71.4 77.1 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.3 7.8 9.6 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 1.3 0.6 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 24.1 33.8 28.8 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 5.1 3.9 45 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 20.3 26.0 23.1 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 50.6 36.4 43.6 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 7.5 7.7 7.6 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 45.0 23.1 34.2 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 25 3.8 3.2 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 16.3 24.4 20.3 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 1.3 1.3 13 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 275 39.7 335 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 16.3 6.4 11.4 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.3 7.7 9.5 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 36.3 6.4 215 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 36.3 79.5 57.6 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 11.3 35.1 229 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 1.3 11.7 6.4 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 7.5 6.5 7.0 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 3.8 5.2 45 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 76.3 41.6 59.2 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 6.3 9.0 7.6 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 31.3 23.1 27.2 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 28.8 15.4 22.2 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 33.8 52.6 43.0 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 28.8 33.3 31.0 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 7.5 16.7 12.0 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 125 10.3 11.4 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 38.8 24.4 31.6 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 125 154 13.9 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

313 - O'Donel High, Mount Pearl

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=172] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 8.4 5.2 6.7 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 14.5 9.1 11.7 17.8 111 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 14.5 5.2 9.8 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 62.7 80.5 71.8 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 39.3 329 36.6 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 40.5 34.1 37.2 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 14.3 235 18.6 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.8 7.1 5.8 3.6 6.6 5.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 1.2 2.4 1.7 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 3.6 18.8 11.0 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 90.5 72.9 82.0 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 6.0 5.9 5.8 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 2.4 1.2 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 23.8 31.0 28.1 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 6.0 7.1 6.4 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 33.3 25.0 28.7 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 36.9 36.9 36.8 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 7.1 8.2 7.6 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 38.1 28.2 32.6 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 1.2 35 2.3 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 14.3 17.6 15.7 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 2.4 5.9 4.1 3.0 45 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 36.9 36.5 37.8 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 25.3 35 14.0 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 2.4 4.7 35 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 30.1 14.1 21.6 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 42.2 77.6 60.8 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 25.0 329 29.1 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 1.2 5.9 3.5 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 13.1 10.6 12.2 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 1.2 11.8 7.0 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 59.5 38.8 48.3 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 7.2 4.7 5.8 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 30.1 25.9 28.1 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 20.5 21.2 21.1 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 42.2 48.2 45.0 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 24.1 41.7 335 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 18.1 16.7 17.6 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 145 11.9 12.9 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 325 22.6 27.1 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 10.8 7.1 8.8 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

347 - Prince of Wales Collegiate, St. John's

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=177] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 19.5 11.8 15.1 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 11.7 10.6 10.8 17.8 111 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.1 11.8 10.2 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 59.7 65.9 63.9 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 375 18.0 27.2 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 325 44.9 38.7 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 225 28.1 26.0 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 1.3 5.6 35 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 6.3 3.4 4.6 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 111 15.7 14.9 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 84.0 76.4 78.7 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 3.7 7.9 5.7 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 1.2 0.0 0.6 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 23.5 28.9 25.7 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 9.9 11.1 10.9 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 25.9 28.9 28.0 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 40.7 31.1 35.4 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 17.3 7.8 12.0 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 24.7 12.2 18.3 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.2 1.1 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 17.3 23.3 20.0 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 4.4 2.3 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 40.7 50.0 46.3 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 18.5 12.5 15.0 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 7.4 6.8 6.9 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 22.2 12.5 17.9 20.7 10.0 15.5 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 51.9 68.2 60.1 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 25.0 30.7 275 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 2.5 11.4 7.0 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 12.5 15.9 14.0 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.0 13.6 9.4 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 55.0 28.4 42.1 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 1.3 5.6 3.5 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 31.3 24.7 27.7 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 18.8 14.6 16.2 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 48.8 55.1 52.6 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 34.6 45.6 41.1 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 21.0 25.6 22.9 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 17.3 10.0 13.1 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 19.8 12.2 16.0 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 7.4 6.7 6.9 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 10 - Avalon East I

302 - Queen Elizabeth Regional High, Foxtrap

School Level [N=209] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 12.3 3.2 8.0 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 18.9 10.6 15.0 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.3 5.3 9.0 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 56.6 80.9 68.0 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 34.9 8.0 22.0 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 32.1 33.0 325 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 229 35.0 28.7 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 4.6 10.0 7.2 3.6 6.6 5.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 5.5 14.0 9.6 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 7.3 33.3 19.7 9.0 25.7 175 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 81.7 63.6 73.1 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 10.1 3.0 6.7 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.9 0.0 0.5 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 14.7 36.0 24.9 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 7.3 6.0 6.7 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 24.8 18.0 215 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 53.2 40.0 46.9 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 22.9 14.0 18.7 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 22.9 14.0 18.7 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 4.6 1.0 2.9 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 17.4 18.0 17.7 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 2.8 4.0 3.3 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 29.4 49.0 38.8 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 34.9 10.1 23.1 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 13.8 6.1 10.1 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 15.6 5.1 10.6 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 35.8 78.8 56.3 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 13.8 26.0 19.6 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 2.8 2.0 2.4 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 14.7 14.0 14.4 10.7 121 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 7.3 9.0 8.1 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 61.5 49.0 55.5 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 2.8 3.0 2.9 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 294 11.0 20.6 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 22.9 6.0 14.8 22.8 14.9 18.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 45.0 80.0 61.7 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 35.8 38.0 36.8 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 24.8 21.0 23.0 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.5 12.0 14.4 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 14.7 19.0 16.7 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 8.3 10.0 9.1 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

350 - St. John Bosco, St. John's

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=25] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 6.3 14.3 8.3 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 125 14.3 125 17.8 111 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 134
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 12.5 0.0 8.3 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 68.8 71.4 70.8 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 11.8 28.6 16.0 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 29.4 0.0 24.0 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 35.3 28.6 32.0 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 17.6 28.6 20.0 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 5.9 14.3 8.0 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 11.8 57.1 24.0 9.0 25.7 17.5 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 76.5 42.9 68.0 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 11.8 0.0 8.0 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 11.8 28.6 20.0 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 17.6 14.3 16.0 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 17.6 0.0 12.0 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 52.9 57.1 52.0 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 5.9 0.0 4.2 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 35.3 16.7 333 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 11.8 33.3 16.7 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 23.5 16.7 20.8 3.0 45 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 235 33.3 25.0 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 29.4 16.7 25.0 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 11.8 0.0 8.3 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 235 33.3 25.0 20.7 10.0 15.5 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 35.3 50.0 41.7 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 17.6 0.0 12.5 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 5.9 0.0 4.2 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.9 0.0 4.2 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 70.6 100.0 79.2 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 5.9 0.0 4.0 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 294 42.9 32.0 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 35.3 0.0 28.0 22.8 14.9 18.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 29.4 57.1 36.0 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 11.8 28.6 16.0 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 294 14.3 24.0 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 5.9 42.9 16.0 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 17.6 0.0 12.0 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 35.3 14.3 32.0 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 10 - Avalon East I

354 - St. Kevin's High, St. John's

School Level [N=78] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 11.4 5.3 8.1 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 31.4 5.3 17.6 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 2.6 1.4 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 57.1 86.8 73.0 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 48.6 23.1 35.1 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 37.8 41.0 40.3 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 135 33.3 23.4 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 2.6 1.3 3.6 6.6 5.0 33 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 27.0 35.0 30.8 9.0 25.7 17.5 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 64.9 62.5 62.8 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 5.4 0.0 3.8 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 2.7 25 2.6 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 27.0 35.9 31.2 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 16.2 17.9 16.9 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 8.1 20.5 14.3 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 48.6 25.6 37.7 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 2.7 2.6 2.6 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 243 39.5 32.9 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 2.6 1.3 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 27.0 10.5 18.4 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 0.0 5.3 2.6 3.0 4.5 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 45.9 39.5 42.1 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 48.6 7.5 26.9 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 8.1 7.5 7.7 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 2.7 2.5 2.6 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 40.5 82.5 62.8 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 8.1 40.0 25.6 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 7.5 3.8 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 49
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 5.4 75 6.4 10.7 121 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 5.4 25 3.8 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 81.1 42.5 60.3 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 18.9 5.1 11.7 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.2 7.7 11.7 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 27.0 25.6 27.3 22.8 14.9 18.8 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) | am not interested in public speaking or 37.8 61.5 49.4 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 29.7 27.5 28.2 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 16.2 20.0 17.9 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 21.6 10.0 16.7 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 18.9 20.0 19.2 21.7 17.5 19.6 131 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 135 225 17.9 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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Student Activity Survey,

{4

Grade 12, December 2000

District 10 - Avalon East I

370 - Stella Maris Central High, Trepassey

(Questions 15-23)

School Level [N=24] District Leve[N=1,793] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 0.0 135 8.3 10.8 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) I am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.8 11.1 14.3 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 9.1 0.0 4.2 9.9 55 7.7 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 90.9 100.0 95.8 58.9 75.1 67.3 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 63.6 53.8 58.3 36.6 21.7 29.1 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 9.1 38.5 25.0 38.2 38.7 38.3 37.7 31.9 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 18.2 7.7 12.5 18.8 27.8 235 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 9.1 0.0 4.2 3.6 6.6 5.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 5.2 4.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 7.7 4.2 9.0 25.7 17.5 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 81.8 84.6 83.3 82.9 67.1 74.7 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 18.2 7.7 12.5 7.0 5.7 6.5 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 15 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 36.4 15.4 25.0 23.2 321 27.8 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 36.4 23.1 29.2 10.4 8.9 9.6 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 38.5 20.8 23.8 23.6 23.7 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 27.3 23.1 25.0 42.7 35.3 39.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 27.3 15.4 20.8 11.3 8.4 9.8 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 9.1 0.0 4.2 30.7 21.2 26.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 2.2 1.9 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) I do not wish to participate 9.1 30.8 20.8 15.6 18.8 17.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 184
e) very few activities offered at school 9.1 15.4 12.5 3.0 45 3.7 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 45.5 38.5 41.7 37.9 45.1 41.6 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 545 0.0 25.0 29.1 10.2 19.6 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 21.4
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 18.2 7.7 125 11.2 6.9 9.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
c) | would like to join school committees but have 9.1 0.0 4.2 20.7 10.0 155 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 18.2 92.3 58.3 39.0 72.8 55.9 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 18.2 46.2 33.3 16.2 34.1 25.3 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 9.1 0.0 4.2 2.9 6.9 4.8 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 18.2 30.8 25.0 10.7 12.1 11.4 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 9.1 0.0 4.2 6.2 9.9 8.1 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 455 23.1 33.3 63.9 37.1 50.3 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 18.2 0.0 8.3 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 54.5 7.7 29.2 28.7 225 255 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 9.1 30.8 20.8 22.8 14.9 18.8 22.5 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 18.2 61.5 41.7 415 56.0 48.9 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 54.5 53.8 54.2 33.3 38.2 36.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 18.2 30.8 25.0 19.9 20.4 20.1 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 27.3 15.4 20.8 14.2 12.6 13.3 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.7 17.5 19.6 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.9 11.3 11.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 29 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

District 803 - Private Schools I

453 - Eric G. Lambert All-Grade, Churchill Falls School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=10] District Leve[N=10] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females  Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban

15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?

a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 33.3 33.3 33.3 33.3 33.3 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school

b) | am involved in one or more in school only 16.7 22.2 33.3 16.7 22.2 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 50.0 44.4 33.3 50.0 44.4 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0

16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?

a) every night in several subject areas 33.3 30.0 25.0 33.3 30.0 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 66.7 60.0 50.0 66.7 60.0 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 10.0 25.0 0.0 10.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7

17. Which best describes your homework activity?

a) | rarely do any homework 33.3 30.0 25.0 33.3 30.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 66.7 70.0 75.0 66.7 70.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it

d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 2.1 1.8

home always checks it

18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?

a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 66.7 60.0 50.0 66.7 60.0 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school

b) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 10.0 25.0 0.0 10.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only

c) I am involved in one or more of these 16.7 10.0 0.0 16.7 10.0 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only

d) I am not involved in any of these 16.7 20.0 25.0 16.7 20.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3

activities at all

19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?

a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 10.0 25.0 0.0 10.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 33.3 20.0 0.0 33.3 20.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 16.7 40.0 75.0 16.7 40.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 50.0 30.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2

20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?

a) | am currently a member of one or more 50.0 60.0 75.0 50.0 60.0 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) | have been a member of a school committee 0.0 10.0 25.0 0.0 10.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
¢) I would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 50.0 30.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 33.3 20.0 0.0 33.3 20.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 0.0 10.0 25.0 0.0 10.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 16.7 10.0 0.0 16.7 10.0 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 60.0 75.0 50.0 60.0 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 16.7 10.0 0.0 16.7 10.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 16.7 30.0 50.0 16.7 30.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 10.0 25.0 0.0 10.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 66.7 50.0 25.0 66.7 50.0 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 50.0 60.0 75.0 50.0 60.0 41.0 42.5 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 333 20.0 0.0 333 20.0 24.5 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
c) 5-10 hours 16.7 20.0 25.0 16.7 20.0 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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{4

District 804 - Native Federal Schools l

376 - St. Anneway Kegnamogwom, Conne River

Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=8] District Leve[N=8] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 125 20.0 0.0 125 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) | am involved in one or more in school only 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 25.0 40.0 0.0 25.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 62.5 40.0 100.0 62.5 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 75.0 60.0 100.0 75.0 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 12.5 20.0 0.0 12.5 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 12.5 20.0 0.0 12.5 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 125 20.0 0.0 125 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 75.0 60.0 100.0 75.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 12.5 20.0 0.0 12.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 50.0 40.0 66.7 50.0 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 12.5 20.0 0.0 12.5 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) | am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 375 40.0 33.3 375 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 24 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 87.5 80.0 100.0 87.5 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 125 20.0 0.0 125 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 12.5 20.0 0.0 12.5 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
¢) I would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 87.5 80.0 100.0 87.5 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 25.0 20.0 33.3 25.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 25.0 40.0 0.0 25.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 40.0 66.7 50.0 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 12.5 20.0 0.0 12.5 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 25.0 40.0 0.0 25.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 62.5 40.0 100.0 62.5 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 87.5 100.0 66.7 87.5 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 125 0.0 33.3 125 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000

(Questions 15-23)

District 902 - Institutional Schools I

377 - Nf School for the Deaf, St. John's

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

School Level [N=2] District Leve[N=2] Provincial Level [N=6,065]
QUESTION Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total Rural Urban
15. Which best describes your activities with respect to the fine arts (drama, dance and the visual arts)?
a) | am involved in one or more, both in and out 0.0 0.0 11.6 7.2 9.4 7.6 10.9
of school
b) | am involved in one or more in school only 100.0 100.0 16.9 12.6 14.8 16.5 13.4
c) | am involved in one or more outside school only 0.0 0.0 8.3 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.8
d) I am not involved in any of these activities 0.0 0.0 63.2 74.6 68.8 69.9 68.0
16. Which best describes your assigned written homework to be completed at home?
a) every night in several subject areas 100.0 100.0 31.2 19.3 255 214 28.8
b) every night - at least one subject area 0.0 0.0 37.7 319 34.8 33.2 36.0
c) two or three times a week 0.0 0.0 23.6 32.1 27.7 32.0 24.3
d) once a week 0.0 0.0 3.3 8.1 5.6 6.2 5.2
e) | rarely have assigned written homework 0.0 0.0 4.2 8.6 6.4 7.2 5.7
17. Which best describes your homework activity?
a) | rarely do any homework 0.0 0.0 7.9 26.9 17.3 16.4 18.0
b) I do my homework on my own 100.0 100.0 82.5 64.5 73.5 73.4 73.6
¢) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 8.1 6.4 7.3 8.1 6.6
home sometimes checks it
d) I do my homework on my own & someone at 0.0 0.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 21 1.8
home always checks it
18. Do you belong to any sports teams (soccer, baseball, etc.) or take part in organized physical activuty (aerobics, swimming, tennis, etc.)?
a) | am involved in one or more of these activities 0.0 0.0 19.8 32.0 25.8 28.4 23.8
both in school and outside of school
b) I am involved in one or more of these 100.0 100.0 14.0 11.5 12.6 18.5 7.9
activities at school only
c) I am involved in one or more of these 0.0 0.0 18.5 19.8 19.2 13.2 24.0
activities outside school only
d) I am not involved in any of these 0.0 0.0 47.8 36.8 42.4 40.0 44.3
activities at all
19. Are there any barriers that affect your participation in extra-curricular activities after school?
a) no transportation for me to stay after school 0.0 0.0 10.9 8.4 9.7 9.7 9.8
b) have a part-time job 0.0 0.0 19.2 15.0 17.2 8.1 24.6
c) physically disabled 0.0 0.0 15 2.4 1.9 1.8 2.0
d) | do not wish to participate 0.0 0.0 17.6 18.5 17.9 17.4 18.4
e) very few activities offered at school 100.0 100.0 11.2 11.0 11.0 17.2 6.1
f) no barriers 0.0 0.0 44.8 39.5 42.1 45.8 39.2
20. Which of the following best describes your involvement in school committees (including Student Council)?
a) | am currently a member of one or more 100.0 100.0 35.2 14.7 25.0 29.6 214
school committees
b) I have been a member of a school committee 0.0 0.0 11.0 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.6
in the past but am not a member any longer
¢) I would like to join school committees but have 0.0 0.0 18.6 10.2 14.6 11.9 16.7
not yet had the opportunity
d) I am not interested in joining a school 0.0 0.0 35.3 68.4 51.6 49.4 53.3
committee
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)

21. What is your favourite out-of-school activity?

a) organized team sports or physical activity 0.0 0.0 13.3 31.2 22.2 215 22.7
(including roller-blading, skate boarding, etc.)

b) using a computer(surfing the Net,developing 0.0 0.0 3.9 5.7 4.8 4.6 4.9
programs,etc.)

c) listening to music,watching TV/videos/playing 50.0 50.0 14.6 13.9 14.2 17.2 11.7
video games

d) reading or playing a musical instrument 0.0 0.0 5.9 9.1 7.5 6.9 8.0
e) hanging out with friends 50.0 50.0 62.3 40.2 51.3 49.7 52.6

22. Which best describes your experiences with public speaking or debating?

a) | really like speaking in public/debating & take 0.0 0.0 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.1 7.0
part regularly

b) I enjoy public speaking & debating & take 50.0 50.0 26.9 19.0 23.0 21.8 24.0
part occasionally

c) | have tried public speaking or debating but | 50.0 50.0 225 14.2 18.4 18.4 18.3
find it difficult

d) I am not interested in public speaking or 0.0 0.0 43.7 60.6 52.1 53.8 50.7
debating

23. How much time do you spend each week working for payment?

a) none at all 0.0 0.0 41.0 425 41.8 47.9 36.9
b) less than 5 hours 100.0 100.0 245 23.8 24.1 28.5 20.5
¢) 5-10 hours 0.0 0.0 154 13.8 14.6 15.0 14.3
d) 10-20 hours 0.0 0.0 13.1 11.7 125 5.7 18.0
e) more than 20 hours 0.0 0.0 5.9 8.1 7.0 2.9 10.3
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[‘ Student Activity Survey,

Grade 12, December 2000
(Questions 15-23)
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